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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 30% 33% 27% 26%  45% 38% 36%  45%  22%  22%  23% 34% 44%
Off on the wrong track 57% 56% 58% 63%  34% 54% 4%  45% 66% 66%  63% 58% 45%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 11% 21% 8% 18% 10% 12% 12% 15% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (951) (194) (243) (322) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Generally headed in the right direction 30% 32% 52% 10% 54% 22% 15% 53% 33% 15% 44% 25% 20%
Off on the wrong track 57% 59% 34% 88% 32% 59% 81% 35% 54% 82% 45% 62% 66%
Not sure 13% 9% 13% 2% 14% 19% 4% 12% 13% 3% 11% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (572) (504) (563) (533) (404) (408) (426) (493) (549) (501) (450)
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2. State of the Economy

How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 7% 10% 5% 6% 9% 13% 9% 18% 3% 0% 3% 7% 18%
Good 20% 23% 17% 17% 30% 21% 32% 27% 12% 15% 16% 23% 28%
Excellent / Good 28% 33% 22% 23%  39% 34% 41% 45% 14% 15% 19% 30% 46%
Fair 27% 26% 29% 26% 31% 31% 19% 21% 33% 33% 30% 28% 22%
Poor 39% 36% 42% 46% 18% 29% 28% 27% 47% 50% 43% 41% 27%
Fair / Poor 66% 62% 71% 72%  49% 61% 48% 48% 81% 84% 73% 70% 49%
Don’t know 6% 5% 7% 5% 12% 5% 11% 7% 5% 1% 8% 1% 4%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (693) (801) (948) (193) (243) (319) (359) (420) (396) (576) (410) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Excellent 7% 7% 10% 3% 13% 3% 6% 11% 6% 6% 14% 5% 2%
Good 20% 20% 32% % 32% 18% 11% 33% 26% 9% 28% 17% 16%
Excellent / Good 28% 27% 42% 10% 45% 20% 16% 44% 32% 16% 42% 21% 18%
Fair 27% 30% 36% 23% 35% 26% 21% 31% 35% 20% 24% 32% 26%
Poor 39% 40% 17% 66% 17% 42% 60% 20% 30% 63% 27% 43% 49%
Fair / Poor 66% 69% 53% 89% 51% 67% 82% 51% 64% 84% 51% 75% 75%
Don’t know 6% 4% 5% 1% 3% 12% 2% 5% 4% 1% 7% 3% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,291) (568) (504) (559) (B31) (404) (406) (426) (491) (547) (500) (447)
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3. Unemployment or Inflation

Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Unemployment % % 6% 5% 8% 14% 13%  10% 3% 2% 7% 5% 9%
Inflation 54% 57% 51% 58%  35% 51% 40%  46% 58% 68%  47% 62% 57%
Both equal 32% 30% 34% 31%  46% 28% 37% 34% 33% 25%  38% 29% 24%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 6% 12% % 10% 10% 6% 6% 8% 3% 9%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (690)  (801) (946) (193) (241) (319) (356) (420) (396) (574) (410) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unemployment 7% 6% 8% 3% 9% 6% 4%  12% 6% 3% 10% 5% 4%
Inflation 54% 59% 53% 68% 48% 48% 65% 53% 54% 62% 45% 62% 55%
Both equal 32% 30% 31% 28% 34% 33% 29% 24% 36% 33% 36% 27% 33%
Not sure 8% 5% 8% 1% 8% 13% 2% 10% 5% 1% 9% 6% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,291) (570) (504) (559) (528) (404) (406) (424) (491) (545) (498) (448)
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4. Economy Shrinking or Growing
Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Growing 22% 27% 18% 19% 33% 35% 29% 27% 18% 17%  20% 27% 26%
Shrinking 42% 42% 42% 47% 27% 38% 29% 31% 52% 52%  43% 45% 38%
Staying about the same 21% 22% 20% 20%  24% 18% 26%  24% 16% 19% 21% 20% 22%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 14% 17% 10% 16% 17% 13% 12% 17% 8% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (689) (803) (947) (192) (241) (318) (358) (420) (396) (575) (412) (347)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Growing 22% 24% 37% 10% 36% 16% 15% 38% 24% 12% 31% 18% 17%
Shrinking 42% 45% 24% 70% 23% 42% 63% 25% 36% 66% 34% 43% 50%
Staying about the same 21% 20% 25% 14% 25% 21% 16% 20% 28% 16% 20% 22% 20%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 6% 16% 21% 6% 16% 11% 6% 14% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,289) (569) (502) (559) (530) (403) (406) (424) (490) (545) (499) (448)
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5. Are We in a Recession

Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 56% 60% 52% 56% 45% 70% 50% 52% 61% 59% 57% 59% 55%
No 25% 26% 23% 26% 26% 16% 25% 26% 22% 26% 19% 28% 29%
Not sure 19% 14% 25% 18% 29% 14% 25% 22% 17% 15% 24% 12% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (691) (804) (950) (192) (241) (321)  (357) (420) (397) (576) (411) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 56% 60% 41% 83% 41% 51% 78% 43% 51% 78% 54% 55% 60%
No 25% 25% 41% 8% 38% 22% 13% 36% 31% 13% 25% 27% 21%
Not sure 19% 15% 18% 9% 21% 27% 9% 21% 18% 10% 21% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,293) (571) (503) (561) (5632) (402) (406) (425) (491) (545) (501) (449)
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6. Recession Likely in 12 Months

How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% 4% %
Somewhat likely 15% 14% 16% 16% 15% 12% 19% 15% 13% 15% 13% 17% 16%
Not very likely 10% 11% 8% 10%  12% % 9% 8% 8%  14% 8% 12% 10%
Not at all likely 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 11%  21% 6% 17% 15% 12% 8%  16% 6% 10%
Not asked - Already in a recession 56% 60% 52% 56%  45% 70% 50% 52% 61% 59% 5% 60% 55%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100%  99%  99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (691)  (801)  (949) (192)  (240)  (319) (357) (420) (396) (575)  (410) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very likely 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Somewhat likely 15% 15% 22% 6% 21% 14% 10% 19% 22% 7% 16% 15% 14%
Not very likely 10% 11% 19% 1% 17% 9% 3% 16% 13% 4% 9% 9% 11%
Not at all likely 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Not sure 13% 10% 12% 5% 14% 19% 4% 16% 9% 4% 14% 13% 11%
Not asked - Already in a recession 56% 60% 41% 83% 41% 51% 78% 43% 51% 78% 54% 55% 60%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,291) (570) (503) (560) (530) (402) (405) (425) (490) (545)  (500)  (447)
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7. Gas Prices Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher gas prices 44% 44% 44% 48% 30% 43% 41% 39% 46% 51%  47% 42% 44%
The same gas prices 25% 27% 23% 2%  29% 32% 31% 30% 21% 19%  23% 30% 25%
Lower gas prices 14% 16% 12% 14%  18% 12% 10% 15% 13% 18% 11% 16% 18%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 16% 24% 14% 17% 16% 20% 13% 19% 12% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (686) (801) (947) (192) (236) (318) (353) (421) (395) (575) (408) (346)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Higher gas prices 44% 46% 26% 70% 28% 42% 64% 29% 39% 64% 38% 46% 50%
The same gas prices 25% 26% 34% 17% 34% 22% 19% 32% 30% 21% 28% 25% 21%
Lower gas prices 14% 15% 26% 5% 22% 12% 7% 24% 18% 5% 16% 15% 11%
Not sure 17% 12% 14% 9% 15% 24% 11% 15% 13% 10% 18% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,287) (567) (503) (558) (528) (401) (408) (422) (487) (543) (499) (445)
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8. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A higher rate of inflation 43% 40% 45% 46% 32% 44% 35% 35% 52% 45%  47% 43% 36%
The same rate of inflation 26% 28% 25% 24% 29% 30% 37% 31% 19% 23%  25% 29% 30%
A lower rate of inflation 15% 19% 11% 16% 14% 14% 8% 15% 16% 20% 11% 17% 20%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 14% 26% 12% 20% 19% 13% 13% 17% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (690) (800) (950) (191) (238) (319) (355) (419) (397) (574) (411) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A higher rate of inflation 43% 43% 25% 65% 28%  42%  58% 28%  38%  61% 41% 40% 48%
The same rate of inflation 26% 28% 30% 25% 32% 22% 26% 28% 35% 24% 25% 28% 26%
A lower rate of inflation 15% 17% 30% 4% 24% 14% 7% 28% 16% 7% 16% 18% 10%
Not sure 16% 12% 15% % 16% 22% 9% 17% 11% 8% 18% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,288) (569) (503) (559) (530) (401) (406) (425) (488) (545) (498) (447)
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9. Personal Impact of Inflation
How much have you felt the impact of this high inflation in your own life?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Alot 49% 47% 51% 49%  45% 58% 40% 46% 57%  50% 57% 49% 37%
A little 43% 45% 40% 43%  43% 34% 48% 42% 37%  471%  36% 46% 52%
Not at all 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 9% 12% 12% % 3% % 5% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (687) (800) (947)  (193) (236) (317) (351) (422) (397) (575) (410) (343)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot 49% 51% 41% 66% 41% 46% 61% 41% 44% 63% 46% 45% 56%
A little 43% 44% 53% 32% 49% 42% 36% 52% 50% 32% 43% 47% 38%
Not at all 8% 5% 7% 2% 10% 11% 3% 8% 6% 5% 11% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,487) (1,287) (569) (503) (558) (528) (401) (402) (425) (490) (543)  (496)  (448)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

10. People | Know — Laid Off in 2022

Do you personally know anyone who has been laid off from their job in the last 12 months? Check all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, me 8% 10% 6% 5% 9% 22% 12% 16% 5% 1% 8% 7% 13%
Yes, a family member 11% 13% 9% 9% 7% 22% 17% 11% 8% 7%  10% 12% 13%
Yes, a close friend 16% 18% 15% 15% 17% 21% 20% 17% 16% 13% 14% 19% 21%
No 66% 61% 70% 71% 64% 41% 52% 56% 73% 79%  68% 67% 58%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 7% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (951) (194) (243) (322) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes, me 8% 9% 11% 6% 10% 7% 8% 11% 7% 8% 13% 6% 5%
Yes, a family member 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 10% 8% 14% 13% 14% 8% 10%
Yes, a close friend 16% 17% 13% 23% 14% 15% 20% 16% 18% 20% 18% 13% 17%
No 66% 66% 69% 63% 67% 65% 65% 67% 65% 62% 57% 72% 69%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (572) (504) (563) (533) (404) (408) (426) (493) (549) (501) (450)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11A. Friend or Enemy — Russia
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 9% 5% 8% 2% 0% 3% 2% 8%
Friendly 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 12% 7% 13% 2% 2% 5% % 9%
Unfriendly 24% 26% 23% 25% 20% 24% 30% 20% 25% 24% 25% 27% 22%
Enemy 53% 56% 50% 56% 48% 43% 35% 41% 61% 70%  49% 60% 51%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 12%  24% 13% 23%  18%  10% 4%  19% 5% 11%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (692) (798) (949) (191) (239) (320) (355) (419) (396) (571) (412) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4%
Friendly 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 4% 4%
Unfriendly 24% 24% 23% 25% 24% 26% 24% 25% 26% 26% 27% 21% 24%
Enemy 53% 60% 62% 60% 59% 41% 58% 58% 53% 59% 43% 64% 52%
Not sure 14% 7% 7% 6% 8% 23% 10% 6% 13% 6% 16% 10% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,289) (569) (501) (559) (529) (402) (405) (423) (491) (544) (499) (447)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11B. Friend or Enemy — China

Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 5% 5% 4% 3%  10% 10% 9% 9% 0% 1% 4% 6% 6%
Friendly 10% 10% 10% 8%  16% 15% 18% 15% 6% 2%  11% 6% 13%
Unfriendly 32% 36% 30% 36%  21% 26% 24%  29%  34%  41% 2% 40% 35%
Enemy 34% 39% 30% 38%  23% 27% 28%  23%  42%  4T%  31% 38% 37%
Not sure 19% 10% 26% 15%  30% 22% 26%  23% 18% 8%  21% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (690)  (800) (946) (192) (241) (319) (357) (419) (395) (574) (410) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4%
Friendly 10% 10% 13% 6% 13% 9% 7% 14% 12% 6% 15% 5% 9%
Unfriendly 32% 34% 45% 24% 44% 29% 24% 47% 36% 28% 33% 36% 29%
Enemy 34% 40% 24% 59% 23% 31% 50% 23% 30% 55% 24% 42% 38%
Not sure 19% 12% 14% 8% 12% 28% 14% 10% 18% 7% 21% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,288) (569) (502) (560) (527) (403) (406) (422) (491) (544) (498) (448)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11C. Friend or Enemy — Ukraine

Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 26% 29% 23% 29% 22% 19% 20% 28% 27% 29% 24% 27% 33%
Friendly 42% 44% 41% 43% 43% 33% 42% 30% 47% 50%  40% 50% 37%
Unfriendly 8% 10% 7% 8% 4% 13% 10% 14% 5% % 8% 8% 12%
Enemy 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 12% 4% 8% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7%
Not sure 17% 12% 23% 15% 24% 23% 24% 21% 15% 11%  23% 10% 11%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (689) (800) (945) (194) (239) (319) (356) (420) (394) (574) (410) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 26% 30% 41% 19% 37% 20% 21% 40% 26% 19% 24% 33% 22%
Friendly 42% 44% 40% 48% 43% 41% 43% 43% 46% 45% 40% 44% 44%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 6% 11% 7% 8% 11% 8% 6% 12% 11% 7% 8%
Enemy 6% 6% 4% 9% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 10% 5% 5% 6%
Not sure 17% 11% 8% 13% 8% 26% 18% 5% 18% 14% 20% 11% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,286) (568) (501) (560) (528) (401) (406) (422) (491) (545) (498) (446)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11D. Friend or Enemy — Poland

Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 30% 36% 24% 33% 18% 29% 23%  25%  33% 37% 25% 35% 35%
Friendly 35% 40% 31% 39%  30% 21% 30% 31% 36%  45%  36% 37% 33%
Unfriendly 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 17% 9% 12% 3% 3% 5% 7% 10%
Enemy 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 8% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 26% 14% 37% 2%  44% 25% 33%  30% 26% 14%  31% 18% 19%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (693)  (801) (947) (194) (242) (321) (359) (418) (396) (575) (411) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 30% 35% 34% 37% 32% 26% 32% 39% 27% 35% 23% 37% 30%
Friendly 35% 38% 37% 39% 37% 32% 37% 37% 38% 37% 33% 40% 34%
Unfriendly 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 10% 5% 4%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 26% 19% 20% 17% 19% 34% 25% 14% 2% 18% 31% 17% 29%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,291) (570)  (503)  (560) (531) (403) (407) (424) (492) (547)  (498)  (449)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11E. Friend or Enemy — Palestine
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 5% 5% 4% 3%  10% 14% % 9% 2% 2% 4% 4% %
Friendly 17% 19% 14% 15% 17% 20% 21% 18% 14% 14% 18% 16% 18%
Unfriendly 27% 34% 21% 2%  10% 23% 23%  21% 32% 33% 21% 34% 32%
Enemy 14% 16% 12% 15% 9% 12% 6% 14% 14% 21% 11% 17% 17%
Not sure 37% 25% 49% 36%  54% 32% 43%  38% 38% 30% @ 46% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (691)  (801)  (948) (193) (241) (319) (356) (420) (397) (574) (412) (347)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4%
Friendly 17% 16% 22% 10% 22% 16% 11% 27% 15% 12% 20% 12% 18%
Unfriendly 27% 31% 29% 33% 29% 24% 28% 26% 32% 33% 23% 32% 28%
Enemy 14% 18% 7% 31% 8% 9% 25% 9% 9% 27% 10% 17% 14%
Not sure 37% 30% 37% 22% 36% 46% 30% 31% 41% 23% 40% 34% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,290) (571) (504) (560) (528) (404) (407) (424) (492) (546)  (498)  (448)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11F. Friend or Enemy — Israel
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 33% 42% 25% 38% 20% 27% 22% 24% 40% 46%  26% 43% 38%
Friendly 28% 30% 25% 28% 28% 25% 24% 26% 28% 33% 2% 29% 30%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 8% 7% 4% 12% 8% 11% 6% % 8% 8% 10%
Enemy 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 11% 6% 8% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4%
Not sure 26% 16% 36% 23%  43% 25% 40% 31% 24% 11%  34% 17% 18%
Totals 99%  100% 98% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (693) (795) (946) (191) (241) (319) (359) (417) (393) (571) (412) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 33% 40% 29% 55% 27% 28% 46% 31% 30% 52% 27% 41% 33%
Friendly 28% 29% 32% 25% 36% 23% 25% 30% 33% 26% 30% 26% 27%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 12% 5% 10% 9% 5% 12% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8%
Enemy 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Not sure 26% 18% 23% 10% 23% 36% 19% 22% 27% 10% 29% 23% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,285) (566) (503) (556) (528) (404) (405) (421) (492) (542) (498) (448)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11G. Friend or Enemy — North Korea
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 8% 4% 7% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Friendly % 9% 6% 5% 12% 12% 16% 12% 2% 1% 6% 6% 11%
Unfriendly 19% 17% 20% 18% 19% 19% 20% 24% 15% 15% 18% 19% 21%
Enemy 53% 60% 46% 60% 31% 43% 34% 32% 65% 7%  48% 63% 52%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 16% 33% 18% 26% 24% 17% 6%  26% 9% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (690) (798) (947)  (190) (240) (319) (355) (418) (396) (571) (411) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3%
Friendly 7% 7% 7% 7% 10% 4% 8% 12% 7% 6% 11% 4% 7%
Unfriendly 19% 18%  21%  15%  21% 21% 13% 21% 21% 17%  23% 14%  18%
Enemy 53% 61% 56% 69% 53% 46% 61% 53% 55% 64% 39% 69% 53%
Not sure 18% 10% 12% 8% 12% 27% 15% 9% 16% 11% 23% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,286) (566) (501) (559) (527) (402) (406) (421) (491) (543) (499) (446)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

12. Currently Winning in Ukraine
In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 16% 14% 18% 13% 26% 24% 23% 22% 11% 10% 16% 17% 17%
Ukraine 32% 37% 27% 34% 19% 33% 29% 30% 30% 40%  28% 35% 40%
Neither 32% 35% 30% 35% 25% 27% 24% 20% 41% 42%  32% 36% 27%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 18% 30% 16% 24% 29% 19% 8%  24% 12% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (694) (803) (950) (194) (242) (320) (358) (422) (397) (578) (411) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Russia 16% 17% 14% 19% 18% 11% 19% 19% 13% 18% 18% 12% 18%
Ukraine 32% 36% 45% 27% 42% 24% 29% 48% 31% 27% 31% 35% 29%
Neither 32% 33% 25% 41% 26% 36% 35% 22% 37% 42% 27% 37% 33%
Not sure 20% 15% 15% 12% 14% 29% 16% 11% 19% 13% 24% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,294) (571) (504) (562) (531) (404) (406) (426) (493) (548) (499) (450)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

13. More Likely to Win - Russia or Ukraine
Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 21% 22% 20% 20% 18% 31% 24% 20% 22% 18%  20% 24% 20%
Ukraine 31% 34% 28% 34% 24% 30% 30% 29% 31% 34%  28% 34% 36%
Equally likely 16% 18% 14% 15% 19% 16% 19% 18% 13% 15% 16% 17% 18%
Not sure 32% 25% 38% 31%  39% 23% 27%  33% 34% 34%  36% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (692) (801) (949) (193) (239) (318) (358) (420) (397) (574) (411) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Russia 21% 21% 15% 29% 18% 18% 28% 17% 21% 28% 19% 20% 24%
Ukraine 31% 35% 46% 25% 42% 25% 25% 47% 30% 25% 30% 37% 25%
Equally likely 16% 15% 16% 14% 16% 16% 16% 18% 15% 18% 17% 14% 17%
Not sure 32% 28% 23% 33% 24% 42% 31% 18% 34% 29% 33% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,291) (570) (504) (561) (529) (403) (406) (426) (491) (546) (499) (448)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

14. Importance of Helping Israel
Thinking about U.S. policies toward the Middle East, how important a goal should it be to help protect Israel?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 37% 43% 32% 40%  30% 40% 22%  32%  42%  51%  33% 42% 42%
Somewhat important 29% 29% 30% 28%  28% 29% 30% 24% 25%  31% 30% 34% 25%
Not too important 9% 10% 7% 10% 5% 9% 10% 11% 9% 5% 9% 11% 9%
Not at all important goal 6% 6% 6% 6% 2% % 4% 8% % 4% 6% 4% 6%
Not sure 19% 12% 25% 16% 34% 15% 24% 26% 17% 9% 23% 10% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (690) (803) (948) (192) (241) (320) (357) (419) (897) (575) (411) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very important 37% 44% 28% 64% 32% 25% 56% 31% 31% 62% 36% 40% 36%
Somewhat important 29% 29% 35% 22% 40% 24% 23% 34% 41% 20% 29% 26% 33%
Not too important 9% 10% 13% 6% 9% 11% 6% 12% 10% 7% 8% 9% 10%
Not at all important goal 6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 8% 5% 11% 3% 3% 6% 7% 4%
Not sure 19% 12% 16% 5% 15% 31% 9% 12% 15% 7% 22% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,290) (570) (503) (561) (529) (403) (406) (425) (491) (545)  (499)  (449)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

15. U.S. Favors

Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you think the U.S. government favors?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israeli side 39% 46% 32% 45% 20% 28% 23% 32% 45%  51%  31% 47% 44%
Treats both sides equally 19% 21% 18% 15% 2% 27% 27%  23% 15% 13% 19% 20% 22%
The Palestinian side 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 15% 8% 12% 6%  10% 8% 9% 11%
Not sure 34% 22% 44% 31%  46% 30% 41% 34% 33% 26%  42% 24% 23%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (692) (799) (946)  (193) (241) (319) (356) (419) (397) (575) (412) (347)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Israeli side 39% 45% 49% 44% 43% 35% 37% 45% 41% 44% 29% 53% 36%
Treats both sides equally 19% 20% 23% 17% 26% 13% 18% 25% 20% 18% 25% 14% 19%
The Palestinian side 9% 10% 4% 16% 7% 5% 14% 8% 7% 15% 9% 9% 8%
Not sure 34% 25% 24% 23% 23% 46% 31% 22% 33% 23% 38% 24% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,287) (670) (501)  (560) (530) (401) (405) (425) (490) (545) (497) (449)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

16. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians

In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 31% 38% 25% 37% 15% 23% 16% 23% 33% 53%  25% 39% 35%
About equall 27% 27% 27% 25%  38% 30% 31% 31% 24% 24% 2% 32% 28%
The Palestinians 11% 14% 9% 10% 6% 21% 13% 14% 11% 7% 11% 11% 15%
Not sure 30% 21% 39% 28% 42% 27% 41% 32% 32% 16%  37% 19% 23%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (691) (801) (946) (193) (241) (319) (359) (418) (396) (574) (410) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Israelis 31% 38% 20% 62% 21% 22% 53% 19% 25% 59% 25% 37% 32%
About equal 27% 30% 40% 18% 38% 26% 17% 37% 36% 20% 27% 30% 25%
The Palestinians 11% 12% 19% 3% 19% 10% 4% 26% 9% 4% 16% 9% 8%
Not sure 30% 20% 21% 17% 22% 42% 26% 18% 30% 17% 31% 24% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,289) (570) (502) (559) (531) (402) (406) (424) (492) (545) (499) (448)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

17. Favorability of Benjamin Netanyahu
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Benjamin Netanyahu?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 21% 10% 17% 11% 14% 9% 17% 13% 23% 10% 17% 24%
Somewhat favorable 21% 26% 16% 21% 20% 20% 24% 20% 18% 23% 15% 28% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 12% 7% 16% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 11% 5% 13% 7% 7% 14% 13% 11% 10% 13%
Don’t know 41% 27% 55% 39% 57% 37% 48% 43% 44% 29% 53% 31% 24%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (692)  (804)  (948) (194)  (242)  (319) (358) (422) (397) (577)  (412) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 19% 8% 32% 9% 9% 29% 12% 7% 33% 15% 16% 16%
Somewhat favorable 21% 25% 18% 33% 20% 16% 27% 16% 24% 31% 19% 24% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 21% 6% 18% 12% 7% 19% 16% 7% 12% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 11% 12% 20% 4% 17% 10% 4% 24% 8% 5% 10% 11% 11%
Don’t know 41% 31% 33% 26% 36% 53% 34% 30% 45% 25% 44% 37% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,293) (572) (503) (561) (531) (404) (408) (425) (491) (547) (499) (450)
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18. Approval of Biden’s Handling of Israel

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling Israel?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 13% 10% 8%  21% 18% 15% 15% 9% 6%  10% 11% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 19%  25% 29% 28% 5%  15% @ 22% @ 19% 23% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 14% 15% 8% 17% 12% 13% 5% 17% 13% 19% 12%
Strongly disapprove 23% 27% 19% 29% 3% 18% 15% 2% 28% 37% 22% 22% 24%
Not sure 30% 24% 37% 30% 43% 19% 34% 35% 33% 19% 36% 26% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (689) (802)  (943) (194) (242)  (319) (357) (421) (394) (575)  (409) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 12% 20% 5% 21% 5% 8% 22% 11% 5% 19% 8% 6%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 39% 5% 37% 15% 9% 35% 31% 9% 22% 22% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 9% 19% 11% 15% 17% 10% 15% 19% 14% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 23% 27% 4% 55% 4% 21% 46% 8% 13% 51% 13% 26% 31%
Not sure 30%  24%  28%  16%  26%  44%  20%  25%  29%  16%  32%  29%  30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,289) (570) (502) (560) (529) (402) (407) (421) (491) (549)  (497)  (445)
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19A. Favorability of Politicians — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 26% 33% 19% 31% 11% 17% 14% 18% 30% 38% 20% 31% 32%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 14% 16% 17% 18% 22% 21% 11% 14% 11% 23% 18%
Favorable 42% 52% 32% 46% 28% 34% 36% 40% 1% 52% 30% 53% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 19% 13% 15% 7% 9% 9% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 23% 22% 23% 24% 19% 15% 15% 18% 24% 32% 23% 22% 25%
Unfavorable 33% 32% 34% 33% 28% 34% 28% 33% 31% 4% 3I2% 34% 38%
Don’t know 25% 16% 34% 20% 44% 32% 36% 28% 28% 7% 38% 13% 12%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (689) (798) (942)  (193) (242) (317) (356) (420) (394) (573) (410) (346)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 26% 32% 7% 63% 9% 21% 49% 11% 17% 57% 20% 29% 28%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 13% 20% 15% 13% 21% 12% 22% 20% 18% 15% 15%
Favorable 42% 49% 20% 82% 23% 34% 70% 23% 38% 77% 39% 44% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 14% 4% 14% 10% 7% 11% 16% 8% 13% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 23% 27% 50% 4% 44% 18% 4% 54% 21% 5% 17% 29% 22%
Unfavorable 33% 37% 64% 8% 59% 28% 11% 65% 38% 13% 30% 39% 30%
Don’t know 25% 15% 16% 10% 18% 38% 19% 12% 24% 10% 31% 17% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,286) (566) (502) (557) (528) (402) (404) (423) (490) (545) (499) (443)
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19B. Favorability of Politicians — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 11% 10% 9%  17% 11% 8% 14% 10%  10% 8% 11% 15%
Somewhat favorable 15% 21% 10% 15%  16% 17% 25%  23% % 9%  12% 17% 21%
Favorable 26% 31% 20% 24% 33% 29% 33% 38% 17% 19% 20% 29% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 8% 4% 18% 14% 10% 5%  10% 6% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 13% 4% 8% 4% 6% 14%  19% 8% 11% 15%
Unfavorable 20% 25% 16% 20% 8% 26% 17% 16% 19% 29% 14% 23% 26%
Don'’t know 54% 44% 64% 56% 59% 45% 50% 46% 64% 52% 65% 49% 38%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (691)  (793)  (940) (194) (239)  (317) (356) (417) (394) (571)  (408) (347)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 10% 13% 23% 4% 22% 4% 4% 24% 9% 4% 13% 10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 21% 7% 25% 10% 11% 25% 21% 8% 20% 12% 13%
Favorable 26% 28% 44% 11% 46% 15% 15% 49% 30% 12% 33% 22% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 12% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 11% 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 11% 13% 4% 26% 3% 10% 21% 5% 6% 25% 8% 13% 13%
Unfavorable 20% 24% 11% 38% 11% 18% 32% 14% 15% 37% 18% 20% 22%
Don’t know 54% 49% 45% 51% 42% 67% 53% 37% 55% 50% 49% 58% 57%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,284) (568) (500) (558) (525) (401) (405) (421) (489) (537)  (497)  (450)
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19C. Favorability of Politicians — Mike Pence

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 13% 10% 14% 10% 9% 10% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable 26% 30% 23% 27% 27% 21% 29% 28% 22% 28% 22% 36% 27%
Favorable 37% 1% 33% 39% 36% 35% 39% 42% 33% 37% 32% 48% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 22% 22% 22% 18% 22% 17% 21% 21% 30% 17% 26% 26%
Very unfavorable 23% 23% 23% 25% 14% 22% 18% 16% 28% 28% 25% 19% 25%
Unfavorable 45% 45% 45% 47% 33% 44% 34% 37% 49% 58% 42% 44% 50%
Don’t know 18% 13% 23% 14% 31% 21% 27% 21% 18% 5% 26% 8% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (690) (800) (948) (192) (239) (319) (358) (417) (396) (575) (411) (347)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 12% 7% 18% 11% 8% 14% 8% 8% 19% 13% 10% 9%
Somewhat favorable 26% 28% 20% 38% 21% 22% 37% 18% 31% 37% 27% 24% 28%
Favorable 37% 40% 26% 56% 32% 29% 51% 26% 39% 56% 40% 33% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 24% 23% 27% 18% 22% 23% 29% 22% 18% 27% 22%
Very unfavorable 23% 27% 40% 14% 33% 21% 14% 45% 18% 15% 20% 27% 22%
Unfavorable 45% 51% 64% 38% 60% 39% 36% 69% 47% 37% 38% 54% 44%
Don’t know 18% 9% 10% 6% 9% 32% 12% 5% 14% 7% 22% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,288) (568) (502) (560) (529) (401) (408) (424) (488) (543) (497) (450)
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20. 2022 Turnout
Did you vote in the November 2022 general election?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 89% 93% 86% 91% 80% 92% 83% 85% 90% 95%  84% 92% 97%
No 11% 7% 14% 9% 20% 8% 17% 15% 10% 5% 16% 8% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,299) (600) (699) (835) (174) (200) (254) (279) (383) (383) (487) (369) (312)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Yes 89% 89% 90% 95% 91% 84% 91% 92% 85% 95% 87% 93% 87%
No 11% 11% 10% 5% 9% 16% 9% 8% 15% 5% 13% % 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,299) (1,296) (572) (504) (523) (400) (376) (372) (369) (459) (455) (459) (385)
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21. Method of Voting in 2022 Election

In the 2022 general election, how did you cast your vote?

Asked of people who voted in the 2022 midterms

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

In person early, before election day 23% 24% 21% 23% 22% 23% 18% 23% 20% 28% 19% 21% 30%
In person on election day 43% 44% 41% 2%  46% 40% 52%  42%  47%  33%  42% 51% 36%
By mail or absentee ballot, sending it back by

mail or post office 25% 25% 24% 24%  22% 29% 20% 26% 26% 25% 31% 19% 22%
By mail or absentee ballot, returning it at a vote

center, elections dropbox or other official

voting site 10% 7% 13% 11% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 14% 8% 10% 13%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,122) (537) (585) (743) (137) (171) (195) (229) (331) (367) (383) (331) (297)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

In person early, before election day 23% 23% 21% 25% 22% 21% 25% 23% 24% 22% 23% 24% 20%
In person on election day 43% 43% 37% 51% 38% 40% 49% 32% 41% 51% 39% 40% 50%
By mail or absentee ballot, sending it back by

mail or post office 25% 25% 30% 17% 26% 31% 19% 29% 26% 21% 28% 26% 20%
By mail or absentee ballot, returning it at a vote

center, elections dropbox or other official

voting site 10% 10% 12% 6% 14% 8% 8% 16% 8% 7% 10% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (1,122) (523) (479) (472) (307) (343) (335) (305) (428) (389)  (416)  (317)
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22. Attention to Midterms
How much attention have you been paying to the 2022 congressional elections?

Gender Age Income

Total Male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 43% 52% 27% 34% 45% 64%  34% 46% 58%
A little 37% 34% 40% 43% 36% 31% 3% 44% 33%
None at all 20% 14% 33%  23%  19% 5%  30% 10% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (689) (319) (351) (421) (397) (575) (409) (346)

Reg Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot 43% 54% 51% 55% 37% 55% 35% 53% 41%
A little 37% 37% 37% 33% 47% 38% 41% 34% 36%
None at all 20% 9% 12% 11% 15% 8% 23% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,286) (400) (404) (424) (491) (542 (498) (448)
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23. Biden Run in 2024

Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 26% 29% 22% 20% 35% 41% 31% 37% 19% 17%  21% 27% 32%
No 53% 51% 56% 60% 37% 44% 47% 42% 60% 62%  56% 57% 46%
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 20% 28% 15% 22% 21% 21%  20%  22% 16% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (692) (803) (948) (194) (241) (320) (357) (422) (396) (576) (412) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 26% 29% 41% 17% 47% 14% 16% 37% 26% 21% 37% 22% 17%
No 53% 53% 29% 79% 26% 58% 79% 32% 54% 71% 44% 55% 62%
Not sure 21% 18% 30% 4% 27% 29% 6% 31% 20% 7% 19% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,291) (569) (503) (561) (531) (403) (406) (424) (493) (547) (498) (450)
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24. Trump Run in 2024

Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 30% 33% 27% 32% 15% 37% 28% 34% 28% 28%  29% 29% 32%
No 56% 54% 58% 55% 69% 50% 57% 48% 59%  61%  56% 60% 52%
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 13% 15% 18% 13% 11% 15% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (691) (802) (945) (193) (243) (320) (357) (420) (396) (576) (410) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 30% 31% 11% 53% 14% 22% 56% 20% 23% 47% 32% 21% 36%
No 56% 58% 84% 30% 81% 55% 31% 70% 69% 36% 54% 65% 49%
Not sure 14% 11% 5% 17% 5% 23% 14% 9% 8% 17% 14% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,290) (569) (502)  (559) (531) (403) (404) (426) (492) (544) (500) (449)
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25. Trump or Desantis 2024
If you had to choose, who would you rather see as the Republican nominee for President in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 28% 29% 27% 29% 17% 33% 30% 33% 25% 25%  29% 28% 26%
Ron DeSantis 39% 40% 3% 41% 36% 33% 36% 35% 39% 46%  33% 48% 40%
Not sure 33% 31% 35% 31% 47% 34% 35% 32% 37% 29% 3% 24% 34%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (682) (801) (944)  (190) (239) (319) (352) (418) (394) (573) (406) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 28% 27% 14% 42% 18% 22% 45% 25% 23% 37% 30% 22% 32%
Ron DeSantis 39% 44% 43% 46% 40% 34% 42% 35% 44% 47% 35% 45% 37%
Not sure 33% 29% 42% 12% 42% 44% 13% 41% 33% 16% 35% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,281) (567) (499) (554) (529) (400) (402) (423) (488) (539) (499) (445)
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26. Personal Worry about COVID-19

Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very worried 13% 12% 13% 10%  19% 23% 13%  20% 11% 7%  14% 8% 15%
Somewhat worried 28% 27% 30% 271%  28% 31% 25%  34%  28% 25% @ 26% 30% 33%
Not too worried 32% 32% 31% 34% 30% 25% 33% 23% 31% 41%  33% 33% 26%
Not worried at all 27% 29% 26% 30% 24% 21% 28% 23% 31% 2%  21% 29% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (689) (801) (945) (191) (242) (317) (357) (422) (394) (575) (409) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very worried 13% 14% 19% 8% 17% 11% 9% 19% 12% 9% 20% 10% 7%
Somewhat worried 28% 29% 41% 18% 41% 26% 17% 43% 31% 17% 34% 28% 22%
Not too worried 32% 31% 32% 29% 31% 34% 29% 29% 36% 31% 26% 35% 34%
Not worried at all 27% 26% 8% 45% 11% 28% 44% 10% 21% 43% 20% 26% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,287) (568) (503) (558) (529) (403) (407) (421) (491) (543) (500) (447)
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27. People | Know — Has Tested Positive for COVID-19
Do you personally know anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19? Check all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, me 29% 28% 31% 31% 27% 31% 22% 27% 3% 27% 26% 30% 39%
Yes, a family member 50% 47% 53% 56%  34% 45% 41% 37% 60% 58%  50% 54% 49%
Yes, a close friend 47% 48% 47% 54%  28% 39% 40% 36% 56%  54%  42% 58% 46%
No 20% 20% 21% 15% 36% 22% 30% 30% 11% 13% 22% 16% 22%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (951) (194) (243) (322) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes, me 29% 31% 31% 34% 27% 28% 33% 32% 30% 28% 29% 31% 29%
Yes, a family member 50% 55% 56% 58% 51% 49% 50% 54% 52% 53% 41% 57% 54%
Yes, a close friend 47% 53% 52% 56% 48% 44% 51% 54% 44% 53% 39% 54% 50%
No 20% 16% 16% 13% 23% 21% 16% 17% 23% 15% 26% 15% 19%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 8% 2% 0% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (572) (504) (563) (533) (404) (408) (426) (493) (549) (501) (450)
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28. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask
In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Always 17% 16% 18% 12% 33% 22% 17% 29% 14% 9% 19% 9% 21%
Most of the time 14% 16% 13% 12% 17% 24% 19% 18% 12% 10% 14% 14% 18%
Some of the time 25% 26% 24% 26% 20% 25% 28% 21% 22% 31% 23% 30% 24%
Never 44% 42% 45% 50% 30% 28% 36% 32% 53% 50% 45% 48% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (692) (805) (949) (194) (242) (320) (358) (422) (397) (578) (411) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Always 17% 16% 22% 9% 23% 18% 10% 23% 15% 11% 27% 12% 12%
Most of the time 14% 13% 20% 5% 23% 12% 7% 24% 14% 9% 19% 10% 12%
Some of the time 25% 26% 32% 18% 31% 24% 20% 27% 32% 19% 24% 29% 22%
Never 44% 45% 26% 67% 24% 46% 62% 26% 39% 62% 30% 49% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,294) (572) (503) (563) (531) (403) (408) (425) (491) (547) (501) (449)
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29A. Support a Mask Mandate on Transportation — Airplanes
Would you support or oppose a policy that made it mandatory to wear masks in the following places?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 35% 31% 40% 32%  55% 34% 33%  34% 38% 34%  42% 28% 32%
Somewhat support 22% 22% 22% 21%  16% 31% 30%  23% 17% 21%  21% 28% 21%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 10% 10% 8% 20% 15% 14% 8% 9% 8% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 21% 26% 17% 27% 4% 12% 11% 5% 21% 29% 16% 26% 25%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 10% 17% 3% 10%  14% 9% 6% 12% 4% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (689) (794) (943) (189) (239) (319) (351) (419) (394) (570) (409) (347)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly support 35% 36% 54% 17% 54% 31% 21% 56% 37% 15% 38% 37% 31%
Somewhat support 22% 20% 24% 15% 25% 22% 19% 25% 30% 17% 25% 18% 24%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 13% 11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 12% 13% 15% 10% 9%
Strongly oppose 21% 26% 4% 51% 4% 21% 40% 5% 13% 48% 12% 27% 26%
Not sure 10% 6% 6% 6% 6% 17% 6% 4% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,280) (563) (500) (552) (529) (402) (403) (423) (488) (541)  (496)  (446)
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29B. Support a Mask Mandate on Transportation — Airports
Would you support or oppose a policy that made it mandatory to wear masks in the following places?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 33% 28% 38% 31%  51% 29% 32% 31% 36% 33% 41% 28% 28%
Somewhat support 24% 23% 25% 22%  21% 38% 32% 2% 18% 21%  22% 29% 25%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 9% 10% 8% 19% 14% 13% 8% 11%  10% 10% 14%
Strongly oppose 22% 25% 18% 28% 3% 11% 11% 5%  29% 29% 16% 29% 23%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 9%  17% 4% 11%  14% 8% 6% 12% 3% 10%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (690)  (794)  (943) (189)  (241)  (319) (353) (417) (395) (568)  (408) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly support 33% 34% 51% 16% 49% 31% 20% 51% 32% 17% 37% 35% 28%
Somewhat support 24% 22% 28% 16% 31% 20% 21% 28% 33% 14% 28% 20% 24%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 12% 13% 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 22% 26% 5% 51% 3% 23% 40% 3% 16% 48% 12% 28% 27%
Not sure 10% 6% 6% 6% 6% 16% 6% 4% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 98%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,281) (566) (499) (556) (528) (400) (404) (424) (489) (542)  (494)  (448)
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30. When Will Pandemic End

In your opinion, when do you think the COVID-19 pandemic will finally end?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The pandemic has already ended 25% 31% 20% 28% 19% 19% 21% 27% 27% 25% 16% 32% 33%
Before the end of 2022 6% 7% 5% 4% 3% 15% 12% 10% 2% 2% 6% 6% 8%
In 2023 15% 17% 13% 14% 15% 18% 23% 18% 9% 12% 14% 18% 13%
After 2023 22% 21% 23% 22% 22% 24% 21% 23% 22% 22% 28% 18% 18%
Never 32% 24% 39% 32% 41% 23% 22% 21% 40% 39% 37% 26% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (690) (801) (948) (193) (240) (318) (358) (420) (395) (574) (411) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The pandemic has already ended 25% 28% 12% 47% 13% 24% 40% 13% 19% 46% 24% 28% 25%
Before the end of 2022 6% 6% 8% 5% 9% 3% 6% 9% 7% 5% 10% 4% 4%
In 2023 15% 14% 18% 9% 17% 16% 11% 19% 18% 11% 18% 13% 13%
After 2023 22% 21% 28% 12% 30% 21% 14% 32% 26% 14% 23% 22% 21%
Never 32% 30% 33% 27% 30% 36% 28% 28% 30% 25% 24% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,289) (570) (502)  (562) (529) (400) (406) (423) (491) (545) (498) (448)
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31. COVID-19 Vaccination Status

Which of these best describes your situation with respect to getting vaccinated against COVID-19?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| have been vaccinated with one dose of a

COVID-19 vaccine but am not fully

vaccinated 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 13% 9% 13% 3% 2% 3% 4% 14%
| have been fully vaccinated (such as with both

doses of a two-dose COVID-19 vaccine) but

HAVE NOT received a booster shot 23% 22% 24% 21%  21% 30% 34%  28% 18% 15% 25% 28% 17%
I have been fully vaccinated (such as with both

doses of a two-dose COVID-19 vaccine)

AND have received at least one booster shot 42% 41% 44% 45%  36% 32% 23% 31% 50% 63% 3% 44% 52%
| have not been vaccinated 23% 23% 23% 24%  27% 17% 28% 21% 24% 1%  30% 21% 13%
Prefer not to say 6% 6% 5% 5% 10% 7% 6% 8% 6% 3% 6% 2% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (690)  (802)  (946) (194)  (240) (317) (357) (422) (396) (576)  (411) (346)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

| have been vaccinated with one dose of a

COVID-19 vaccine but am not fully

vaccinated 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 9% 7% 5% 11% 4% 4%
| have been fully vaccinated (such as with both

doses of a two-dose COVID-19 vaccine) but

HAVE NOT received a booster shot 23% 24% 21% 24% 24% 21% 24% 20% 25% 26% 29% 19% 20%
| have been fully vaccinated (such as with both

doses of a two-dose COVID-19 vaccine)

AND have received at least one booster shot 42% 47% 63% 32% 55% 39% 32% 56% 46% 33% 37% 53% 38%
| have not been vaccinated 23% 19% 7% 32% 11% 26% 32% 12% 21% 29% 16% 19% 33%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Urban/Rural

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Prefer not to say 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% 10% 5% 2% 2% 7% 7% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,289) (571) (503) (563) (b27) (402) (407) (425) (489) (544) (499) (449)
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32. Heard about Booster Variants

How much, if anything, have you heard about booster shots tailored to newer specific variants of COVID-197?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 26% 29% 23% 25% 26% 33% 19% 25% 29%  30% 23% 24% 34%
A little 54% 53% 54% 57%  43% 46% 55% 52% 53% 55%  54% 57% 52%
Nothing at all 20% 18% 23% 18% 31% 22% 26% 23% 18% 15%  23% 19% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (692) (802) (947)  (193) (242) (318) (358) (422) (396) (576) (411) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 26% 31% 35% 29% 32% 20% 25% 37% 24% 27% 26% 25% 27%
A little 54% 54% 54% 53% 54% 53% 54% 51% 60% 54% 52% 58% 51%
Nothing at all 20% 15% 11% 17% 14% 27% 20% 12% 15% 19% 21% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,292) (571) (504) (562) (528) (404) (407) (426) (491) (546) (499) (449)
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33. Want Booster for New Variants
Do you want the COVID booster shot that is tailored to newer specific variants?

Asked of those who are fully vaccinated

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 25% 25% 26% 24% 27% 34% 22% 26% 25%  28%  25% 25% 30%
No 38% 42% 34% 39% 39% 36% 44% 36% 39%  32%  38% 43% 29%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 21% 27% 18% 27% 29% 18% 20% 24% 21% 23%
Already got it 15% 15% 14% 17% 7% 11% 7% 9% 18% 20% 14% 12% 18%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,308) (591) (717) (853) (166) (189) (271)  (277) (384) (376) (521) (375) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 25% 28% 42% 10% 39% 19% 15% 40% 26% 14% 28% 31% 16%
No 38% 36% 13% 63% 17% 40% 59% 14% 35% 60% 31% 34% 48%
Not sure 23% 21% 21% 18% 22% 28% 17% 22% 25% 17% 27% 17% 24%
Already got it 15% 16% 24% 8% 21% 13% 9% 24% 14% 9% 14% 18% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,308) (1,142) (516) (442) (500) (456) (352) (358) (387) (426) (442) (460) (406)
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34. Difficulty Getting Booster for New Variants

[Have you had / Did you have] difficulty getting an appointment for the COVID booster shot that is tailored to newer specific variants?
Asked of those who are fully vaccinated and either want the new booster shot or have already gotten it

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 15% 15% 15% 10% 19% 33% 24% 39% % 5% 14% 13% 23%
No 8%  85% 85% 90% 81% 67% 76% 61% 93% 95%  86% 87% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (533) (242) (291) (356)  (58) (86) (89) (101) (165) (178) (205) (146) (138)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 15% 15% 15% 19% 13% 19% 16% 14% 11% 23% 27% 9% 9%
No 85% 85% 85% 81% 87% 81% 84% 86% 89% 77% 73% 91% 91%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (533)  (492) (345) (88) (310)  (143) (80) (239)  (161) (93) (195) (211) (127)
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35. Flu Shot 2022
Do you plan to get the influenza vaccine (flu shot) in 20227

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| already have 37% 38% 36% 40% 29% 31% 22% 30% 39% 55%  32% 37% 46%
Yes, | plan to 16% 17% 15% 14% 11% 27% 21% 20% 13% 11% 13% 18% 19%
No 35% 36% 35% 37% 37% 29% 42% 36% 38% 25%  41% 36% 27%
Don’t know 12% 10% 14% 10% 23% 12% 16% 15% 9% 9% 14% 10% 8%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (691) (800) (947)  (193) (239) (319) (355) (420) (397) (575) (411) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
| already have 37% 43% 49% 40% 44% 27% 39% 46% 37% 37% 36% 42% 32%
Yes, | plan to 16% 17% 22% 12% 22% 13% 12% 21% 14% 15% 19% 12% 15%
No 35% 31% 19% 44% 21% 44% 42% 20% 37% 41% 30% 35% 42%
Don’t know 12% 8% 10% 4% 12% 16% 8% 13% 11% 7% 15% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,289) (570) (503) (562) (526) (403) (406) (425) (491) (547) (495) (449)
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36. People | Know - Has Gotten RSV Last 12 Months
Do you personally know anyone who has had RSV in the last 12 months? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, me 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 15% 6% 13% 2% 3% 3% 4% 12%
Yes, a family member 10% 11% 9% 9% 7% 21% 15% 15% 8% 4% 9% 14% 10%
Yes, a close friend 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 11% 10% 11% 6% 5% 5% 10% 12%
No 74% 71% 7% 78% 73% 55% 62% 61% 81% 89%  79% 2% 68%
Prefer not to say 5% 6% 4% 4% 10% 5% 11% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (951) (194) (243) (322) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes, me 5% 6% 8% 5% 8% 3% 5% 9% 4% 6% 10% 4% 2%
Yes, a family member 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 8% 9% 10% 14% 9% 12% 8% 11%
Yes, a close friend 8% 8% 9% % 9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 11% 5% 7%
No 74% 76% 73% 80% 70% 73% 79% 2% 75% 78% 66% 80% 78%
Prefer not to say 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 10% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 5%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (572) (504) (563) (533) (404) (408) (426) (493) (549) (501) (450)
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37. Personal Worry About RSV

Taking into consideration both the risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about someone in your household

experiencing RSV?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very worried 13% 13% 13% 10%  20% 23% 14% 21% 11% 8% 14% 11% 14%
Somewhat worried 27% 25% 29% 26%  27% 34% 28% 3% 24% 22%  28% 27% 29%
Not too worried 34% 34% 35% 37%  30% 25% 36% 24%  33%  46%  35% 39% 31%
Not worried at all 25% 28% 22% 27% 23% 18% 22% 20% 32% 24%  23% 24% 26%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (688) (798) (942) (191) (242) (318) (356) (418) (394) (575) (410) (347)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very worried 13% 12% 16% 8% 18% 12% 9% 17% 10% 9% 17% 11% 11%
Somewhat worried 27% 28% 34% 20% 36% 23% 22% 34% 32% 19% 36% 24% 21%
Not too worried 34% 36% 35% 36% 32% 35% 37% 34% 38% 37% 28% 37% 40%
Not worried at all 25% 24% 14% 36% 14% 30% 33% 15% 20% 35% 20% 29% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,284) (568) (501)  (559) (526) (401) (406) (424) (485) (542) (496) (448)
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38. Biden Handling COVID-19

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden has handled the COVID-19 pandemic as president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 17% 21% 18% 29% 17% 14% 20% 19% 23% 19% 20% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% 17% 20% 16% 26% 23% 25% 19% 14% 19% 19% 18% 22%
Neither approve nor disapprove 24% 24% 24% 23%  28% 28% 38%  34% 18% 9%  26% 20% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 10% 6% 12% 12% 11% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 28% 32% 23% 33%  10% 20% 10% 16%  38% 41% 25% 31% 25%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100%  99%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (690)  (801)  (947) (191)  (242)  (317) (357) (420) (397) (577)  (409) (347)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 19% 23% 40% 5% 39% 10% 8% 40% 20% 5% 21% 19% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 33% 5% 34% 13% 9% 31% 24% 8% 21% 19% 16%
Neither approve nor disapprove 24% 16% 16% 11% 17%  36% 18% 17% 2% 14% 29% 21% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 7% 14% 6% 12% 13% 7% 10% 13% 11% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 31% 3% 64% 4% 29% 51% 6% 19% 60% 18% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,288) (570) (504) (562) (525) (404) (408) (425) (490) (544)  (498)  (449)
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39. Trump Handling COVID-19

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled the COVID-19 pandemic as president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 18% 15% 19% 12% 13% 11% 17% 19% 19% 17% 16% 17%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 15% 18% 18% 17% 24% 17% 16% 17% 14% 23% 21%
Neither approve nor disapprove 23% 23% 23% 22%  28% 23% 28%  33% 17%  16%  25% 19% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 17% 16% 12% 10% 10% 11% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 30% 26% 34% 30%  32% 29% 20% 2%  38% 3%  33% 28% 27%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (689) (798) (949) (189)  (239)  (315) (356) (419) (397) (575)  (410) (346)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 17% 18% 5% 35% 8% 10% 33% 12% 6% 33% 16% 14% 21%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 10% 31% 11% 13% 32% 9% 20% 29% 20% 17% 18%
Neither approve nor disapprove 23% 16% 10% 20% 13% 33% 23% 12% 24% 19% 26% 20% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 9% 13% 14% 7% 12% 16% 9% 11% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 30% 34% 63% 5% 55% 29% 5% 54% 34% 9% 28% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99%  101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,284) (567) (502) (559) (526) (402) (406) (423) (490) (542)  (498)  (447)
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40. Desantis Handling COVID-19
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ron DeSantis has handled the COVID-19 pandemic as governor of Florida?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 24% 30% 19% 29% 9% 14% 12% 7%  28% 36% 19% 28% 27%
Somewhat approve 13% 16% 10% 11%  21% 13% 22% 14% 9% 9%  10% 17% 16%
Neither approve nor disapprove 35% 29% 41% 31%  48% 41% 46%  43%  32%  20%  44% 27% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 13% 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6%
Strongly disapprove 21% 20% 22% 23% 13% 19% 13% 16% 24%  29%  22% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (687) (798)  (944) (192) (239)  (316) (355) (419) (395) (573)  (410) (347)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Strongly approve 24% 29% 7% 57% 8% 18% 47% 9% 13% 55% 17% 27% 29%
Somewhat approve 13% 14% 11% 16% 14% 8% 18% 14% 13% 16% 17% 10% 11%
Neither approve nor disapprove 35% 25% 25% 20% 28% 49% 27% 20% 45% 19% 41% 28% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 11% 4% 10% 7% 4% 6% 10% 6% 6% 9% 6%
Strongly disapprove 21% 24% 45% 2% 40% 19% 3% 51% 18% 4% 19% 26% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 101%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,284) (569) (502) (558) (526) (401) (405) (425) (486) (544)  (494)  (447)
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41. Usually Celebrate Thanksgiving
Do you usually celebrate Thanksgiving?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 85% 81% 89% 86%  85% 84% 81% 82% 85% 92%  83% 89% 85%
No 15% 19% 11% 14% 15% 16% 19% 18% 15% 8% 1% 11% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (692)  (802) (949) (193) (242) (319) (357) (422) (396) (575) (410) (350)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 85% 92% 89% 96% 87% 79% 90% 83% 86% 92% 78% 89% 90%
No 15% 8% 11% 4% 13% 21% 10% 17% 14% 8% 22% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,290) (570) (503) (561) (529) (404) (407) (424) (491) (546) (499) (449)
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42. Celebrate Thanksgiving This Year
Do you plan to celebrate Thanksgiving this year?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 79% 76% 82% 82%  76% 79% 78% 79% 7%  83% 78% 82% 80%
No 21% 24% 18% 18%  24% 21% 22% 21% 23% 17%  22% 18% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (685)  (800) (945) (192) (241) (315) (355) (421) (394) (570) (409) (347)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 79% 86% 82% 91% 81% 72% 85% 79% 78% 86% 73% 82% 83%
No 21% 14% 18% 9% 19% 28% 15% 21% 22% 14% 27% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,281) (568) (502) (559) (522) (404) (406) (420) (490) (543) (497) (445)
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43. Thanksgiving Plans
Which best describes your Thanksgiving plans?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| will gather outdoors with people from other

households 9% 11% 6% 6% 14% 18% 14% 19% 2% 1% 5% 8% 18%
| will gather indoors with people from other

households 48% 46% 49% 53%  31% 43% 46%  40%  49%  56%  46% 55% 46%
| will not gather with any people from other

households 15% 12% 18% 16% 17% 10% 12% 12% 17% 20% 18% 16% 10%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 6% 15% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 3% 5%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving this

year 21% 24% 18% 19% 24% 21% 22% 21% 23% 17%  23% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (683) (796) (940) (192) (240) (313) (352) (420) (394) (567) (409) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

| will gather outdoors with people from other

households 9% 9% 11% 7% 12% 4% 9% 15% 6% 7% 14% 5% 6%
| will gather indoors with people from other

households 48% 54% 46% 65% 47% 41% 56% 42% 50% 61% 41% 52% 51%
| will not gather with any people from other

households 15% 17% 20% 15% 14% 16% 16% 17% 17% 13% 10% 18% 19%
Not sure 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 11% 3% 5% 4% 6% 8% 7% 7%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving this

year 21% 14% 18% 9% 19% 28% 15% 21% 23% 14% 27% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,276) (567) (499) (556) (520) (403) (405) (418) (488) (540) (496) (443)
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44. Turkey at Thanksgiving This Year

Do you expect to eat turkey at Thanksgiving this year?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 62% 61% 62% 65% 50% 65% 53% 66% 60% 69%  56% 69% 68%

No 11% 10% 13% 11% 14% 11% 15% 10% 11% 11% 14% 10% 8%

Not sure 6% 4% 7% 5% 11% 3% 10% 4% 6% 4% 8% 3% 5%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving this

year 21% 24% 18% 18% 24% 21% 22% 21% 23% 17%  22% 18% 20%

Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,483) (684) (799) (944) (192) (240) (313) (355) (421) (394) (569) (408) (347)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 62% 69% 65% 76% 64% 50% 2% 63% 61% 2% 57% 67% 63%

No 11% 12% 13% 11% 11% 14% 9% 10% 12% 10% 9% 12% 13%

Not sure 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% % 4% 6% 4% 4% % 3% 7%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving this

year 21% 14% 18% 9% 19% 28% 15% 21% 22% 14% 27% 18% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,483) (1,280) (568) (502)  (558) (521) (404) (406) (420) (489) (543) (496) (444)
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45. Thanksgiving Plans Affected by Prices

Have your Thanksgiving plans for this year been affected by price increases?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 34% 34% 35% 33% 32% 45% 33% 44% 30% 31%  33% 37% 37%

No 37% 35% 38% 41% 35% 25% 35% 28% 39% 46%  34% 40% 38%

Not sure 8% % 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 6% 10% 5% 6%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving this

year 21% 24% 18% 18% 24% 21% 22% 21% 23% 17%  22% 18% 20%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,479) (682) (797) (944) (191) (237) (312) (352) (421) (394) (569) (408) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 34% 37% 32% 45% 33% 27% 43% 32% 33% 43% 35% 30% 37%

No 37% 42% 45% 40% 40% 35% 36% 39% 37% 38% 30% 43% 38%

Not sure 8% 6% 6% 6% 9%  10% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving this

year 21% 14% 18% 9% 19% 28% 15% 21% 22% 14% 27% 18% 17%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,479) (1,277) (567)  (501)  (555) (521) (403) (404) (419) (487) (541) (495) (443)
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46. Ever Arguments

Are there ever arguments about politics at your Thanksgiving celebration?

Asked of those who usually celebrate Thanksgiving

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 19% 23% 16% 16% 13% 38% 25% 33% 13% 10% 14% 20% 31%
No 75% 73% 78% 79% 78% 57% 65% 59% 83% 88% 81% 75% 64%
Prefer not to say 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5% 10% 8% 4% 1% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,288) (576) (712) (829) (167) (208) (251) (298) (373) (366) (479) (362) (305)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 19% 21% 25% 18% 24% 15% 18% 28% 15% 20% 28% 17% 12%
No 75% 74% 69% 79% 69% 77% 80% 69% 79% 7% 67% 78% 82%
Prefer not to say 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,288) (1,160) (513) (482) (489) (433) (366) (341) (359) (458) (434) (452) (402)
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47. Political Disagreement Ruin Thanksgiving - Ever
Have you ever had Thanksgiving ruined by a political argument?

Asked of those who usually celebrate Thanksgiving

Total

Gender

Age Income

Male Female

Hispanic 18-29

30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes
No
Prefer not to say

13%
83%
3%

17% 10%
80% 86%
2% 4%

35% 19%
62% 75%
3% %

27% 8% 3%  10% 14% 21%
67% 920% 9% 87% 84% 75%
5% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,286)

99%  100%
(576)  (710)

100%  101%
(206)  (249)

99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
(296) (374) (367) (477)  (363)  (305)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote

Party ID

Ideology Urban/Rural

Voters Biden

Ind Rep

Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural

Yes
No
Prefer not to say

13%
83%
3%

14% 19%
83% 78%
3% 3%

10% 11%
85%  87%
5% 2%

22% 12% 10% 20% 10% 10%
76% 86% 89% 75% 87% 88%
2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,286)

100%  100%
(1,159)  (513)

100%  100%
(433)  (365)

100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101%
(341) (357) (458)  (434) (448) (404)
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48. Are You Thankful
Are you thankful this year?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 86% 83% 89% 86% 93% 84% 79% 81% 90% 92% 85% 87% 88%
No 14% 17% 11% 14% 7% 16% 21% 19% 10% 8% 15% 13% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (689) (799) (946) (194) (238) (315) (356) (422) (395) (571) (412) (348)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 86% 91% 91% 93% 90% 79% 90% 87% 84% 90% 84% 88% 87%
No 14% 9% 9% 7% 10% 21% 10% 13% 16% 10% 16% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,285) (568) (502)  (561) (526) (401) (402) (425) (490) (545) (496) (447)
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49. Favorability of Elon Musk

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Elon Musk?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 21% 11% 16% 14% 18% 15% 18% 14% 18% 9% 22% 22%
Somewhat favorable 25% 30% 19% 27% 15% 21% 23% 25% 23% 27% 20% 27% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 21% 20% 16% 11% 16% 15% 16% 14%
Very unfavorable 22% 19% 24% 23%  18% 20% 20% 7%  24% 2%  22% 22% 22%
Don’t know 23% 15% 30% 19% 40% 20% 23% 24% 28% 13% 33% 13% 14%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (693) (803) (948)  (194) (242) (321) (358) (422) (395) (575) (412) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 18% 8% 32% 10% 9% 30% 14% 10% 28% 18% 16% 13%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 13% 43% 17% 21% 37% 12% 24% 41% 23% 25% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 21% 6% 20% 17% 8% 17% 21% 11% 15% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 22% 26% 46% 5% 40% 18% 7% 49% 23% 5% 16% 28% 22%
Don’t know 23% 13% 12% 14% 13% 36% 19% 8% 22% 15% 28% 14% 25%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,292) (571) (502) (562) (531) (403) (407) (426) (491) (549) (498) (449)
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50. Musk Twitter CEO Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of how Elon Musk is handling his job as CEO of Twitter?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 20% 25% 15% 21%  12% 19% 15% 7%  20% 25% 13% 24% 27%
Somewhat approve 18% 23% 15% 20%  13% 18% 24%  20% 15% 16% 14% 26% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 9%  16% 19% 17% 15% 8% 7%  11% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 26% 22% 28% 28%  19% 21% 20% 20% 27% 35% 26% 27% 25%
Not sure 25% 18% 31% 22% 39% 24% 24% 28% 30% 16% 36% 12% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  99%  101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (690)  (801)  (946) (193)  (240)  (320) (355) (422) (394) (572)  (410) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 20% 23% 7% 43% 8% 15% 38% 13% 12% 39% 18% 22% 20%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 13% 27% 16% 15% 25% 11% 21% 30% 22% 15% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 11% 9% 15% 10% 9% 13% 15% 9% 12% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 26% 30% 53% 5% 47% 22% 7% 53% 30% 6% 21% 33% 23%
Not sure 25% 16% 16% 16% 15% 38% 21% 10% 23% 15% 28% 21% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,288) (569) (501) (560) (530) (401) (408) (426) (488) (547)  (497)  (447)

65



The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

51. Favorability of Elizabeth Holmes

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Elizabeth Holmes?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 11% 12% 13% 2% 1% 3% 7% 13%
Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 7% 7% 20% 15% 22% 18% 2% 2% 6% 12% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 10% 4% 18% 9% 14% 8% 12% 9% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 26% 24% 29% 10% 18% 13% 18% 30% 37% 20% 29% 32%
Don’t know 48% 42% 54% 49% 56% 39% 43% 37% 59% 49% 62% 41% 27%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (688) (799) (944) (191) (241) (320) (352) (419) (396) (572) (407) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 6% 7% 8% 5% 11% 2% 6% 10% 5% 6% 12% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 9% 12% 4% 16% 7% 6% 14% 14% 6% 17% 5% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 9% 11% 13% 13% 10% 10% 14% 8%
Very unfavorable 25% 30% 34% 27% 30% 24% 21% 3% 23% 26% 18% 34% 25%
Don’t know 48% 42% 34% 52% 32% 5% 56% 26% 45% 52% 43% 44% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,283) (567) (501) (558) (529) (400) (405) (422) (488) (546) (497) (444)
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52. Heard Holmes Sentencing
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about Elizabeth Holmes, the former CEO of biomedical research company Theranos, being

sentenced to more than 11 years in prison for fraud?

Total

Gender

Income

Male Female White

50-100K

100k +

A lot
A little
Nothing at all

19%
43%
38%

20% 17% 17%
46% 41% 45%
34% 42% 37%

20%
47%
33%

29%
53%
18%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,489)

100%  100%  99%
(689)  (800)  (947)

100%
(408)

100%
(349)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote

Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden  Trump

Suburb

Rural

A lot
A little
Nothing at all

19%
43%
38%

23% 28% 18%
47% 48% 47%
31% 24% 35%

18%
52%
30%

15%
39%
46%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,489)

101% 100%  100%
(1,286) (571)  (501)

100%
(495)

100%
(447)
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53. Holmes Sentence
Last week, Elizabeth Holmes was found guilty of defrauding investors while she ran Theranos, and was sentenced to 11 years and 3 months in prison. Do

you think this sentence is. ..

Total

Gender

Income

Male Female White

65+

50-100K 100k +

Too harsh

About right

Not harsh enough
Not sure

9%
42%
19%
29%

10% 8% 8%
45% 40% 42%
20% 19% 20%
25% 33% 29%

%
45%
25%
22%

11% 13%
48% 48%
22% 20%
19% 19%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,487)

100%  100% 99%
(689) (798) (945)

99%

(396)

100%  100%
(409)  (348)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote

Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden  Trump

Con

Suburb  Rural

Too harsh

About right

Not harsh enough
Not sure

9%
42%
19%
29%

10% 13% %
47% 51% 45%
20% 16% 25%
23% 20% 23%

8%
43%
24%
24%

8% 8%
44% 39%
23% 21%
25% 33%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%

(1,487)

100% 100%  100%
(1,285) (570)  (502)

Age
30-44 45-64
14% 6%
43% 39%
14% 22%
29% 33%
100% 100%
(354) (420)
Ideology
Lib Mod
13% 9%
47% 53%
19% 15%
21% 23%
100%  100%
(406) (424)

99%
(488)

100% 101%
(495) (446)
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54A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age Income

Total Male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 62% 56% 49% 3% 2% 67% 64% 57%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 31%  32% 22%  26%  24% 29% 29%
Not very Important % 9% 9%  15% 4% 1% 6% 6% 11%
Unimportant 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (693) (321) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (350)

Reg Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 63% 68% 73% 56% 59% 75% 57% 66% 68%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 19% 35% 32% 18% 30% 26% 25%
Not very Important 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 10% 7% 4%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (1,295) (403) (408) (426) (492) (549)  (501)  (449)
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54B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 45% 44% 48%  39% 36% 38% 31%  48%  60%  44% 45% 45%
Somewhat Important 33% 31% 35% 32%  35% 33% 36%  41%  28%  28%  30% 37% 33%
Not very Important 17% 18% 16% 15%  20% 21% 20% 19% 18% 10% 18% 16% 16%
Unimportant 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 10% 6% 8% 6% 2% 8% 2% %
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (693)  (805)  (951) (193)  (242)  (321) (359) (421) (397) (577) (412 (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 44% 51% 32% 75% 32% 36% 67% 34% 35% 69% 36% 48% 50%
Somewhat Important 33% 31% 42% 19% 38% 37% 23% 40% 41% 19% 36% 30% 33%
Not very Important 17% 15% 22% 5% 24% 19% 8% 19% 20% 9% 21% 15% 14%
Unimportant 6% 3% 4% 1% 7% 8% 2% 7% 4% 4% 8% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (572) (503) (563) (533) (402) (408) (426) (492) (548)  (501)  (449)
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54C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 42% 36% 48% 39%  62% 42% 45%  40%  45% 39%  48% 38% 37%
Somewhat Important 25% 23% 26% 24%  26% 27% 30%  32%  21%  17% @ 24% 25% 26%
Not very Important 18% 21% 15% 20% 6% 17% 15% 18% 17% 21% 15% 20% 22%
Unimportant 15% 20% 11% 17% 6% 14% 10% 10% 18% 23% 13% 18% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (693)  (806) (951) (194) (242) (321)  (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 42% 42% 69% 15% 65% 40% 21% 69% 48% 16% 43% 43% 41%
Somewhat Important 25% 23% 22% 22% 23% 27% 24% 21% 29% 21% 28% 23% 23%
Not very Important 18% 18% 7% 30% 10% 17% 28% 7% 16% 30% 17% 18% 19%
Unimportant 15% 17% 3% 33% 2% 17% 28% 3% 7% 34% 12% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (572) (504) (563) (533) (403) (408) (426) (492) (549) (501) (449)
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54D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 39% 39% 38% 41%  35% 34% 32%  34%  40%  48% 3% 38% 42%
Somewhat Important 43% 44% 42% 45%  44% 36% 43%  40%  46% 43% 41% 47% 45%
Not very Important 14% 13% 15% 12%  17% 21% 17% 21% 11% 8%  16% 13% 11%
Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 9% 8% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (692) (805)  (951) (193)  (242)  (320) (359) (421) (397) (577)  (411) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 39% 43% 40% 49% 36% 34%  47% 38% 33% 49% 34% 45% 38%
Somewhat Important 43% 43% 46% 41% 47% 39% 43% 48% 46% 40% 43% 39% 48%
Not very Important 14% 1%  12% 8%  14% 18% 8% 11% 19% 8% 17%  13%  11%
Unimportant 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 8% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,293) (571) (503) (562) (533) (402) (408) (425) (492) (547)  (501)  (449)
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54E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 60% 57% 62% 64%  65% 46% 45%  43% 69% 79%  60% 62% 55%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 27% 25%  26% 32% 3%  34% 24% 18%  25% 30% 29%
Not very Important 10% 12% 8% 9% 5% 16% 15%  19% 5% 1%  10% % 14%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 7% 5% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (692) (805)  (951) (194)  (240)  (320) (358) (422) (397) (576) (412 (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 60% 66% 54% 81% 52% 52% 7% 50% 56% 7% 51% 64% 65%
Somewhat Important 27% 25% 34% 14% 33% 31% 16% 31% 33% 17% 31% 25% 25%
Not very Important 10% % 10% 4%  13% 11% 4% 15% 8% 5% 12%  10% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,293) (572) (503) (562) (533) (402) (408) (426) (490) (549) (499) (449)
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54F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 56% 51% 60% 55%  71% 53% 56%  48% 57% 61% 61% 55% 48%
Somewhat Important 32% 33% 31% 35%  25% 19% 2% 3%  33%  32%  29% 31% 38%
Not very Important 9% 12% 6% 7% 3% 23% 11% 14% 6% 4% 7% 11% 10%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (693)  (805) (950) (194) (242) (321) (359) (422) (396) (577) (412) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 56% 57% 63% 51% 62% 53% 52% 62% 55% 51% 55% 55% 57%
Somewhat Important 32% 32% 29% 36% 27% 35% 35% 30% 33% 33% 30% 34% 32%
Not very Important 9% 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 10% 5% 9% 12% 9% 8% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (572) (503) (563) (532) (403) (408) (426) (491) (549) (500) (449)
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54G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 54% 72% 63%  82% 56% 59%  52% 71%  69% 71% 61% 52%
Somewhat Important 26% 30% 22% 29%  13% 20% 24%  30% 23% 28% 21% 28% 33%
Not very Important 9% 13% 4% 7% 2% 18% 14% 15% 4% 3% 7% 9% 13%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (693)  (805)  (950) (194)  (242)  (321) (359) (421) (397) (577) (412 (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 63% 65% 76% 54% 74% 61% 55% 75% 62% 53% 60% 69% 62%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 18% 36% 17% 26% 35% 15% 28% 36% 24% 25% 29%
Not very Important 9% 6% 4% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 13% 5% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (572) (503) (563) (533) (402) (408) (426) (491) (549)  (501)  (448)
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54H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 56% 55% 57% 58%  61% 45% 4%  44%  65% 64%  54% 60% 52%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 33% 31%  32% 35% 38% 36% 26% 32% 33% 33% 31%
Not very Important 10% 12% 7% 9% 6% 15% 12%  16% 8% 4%  11% 6% 14%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (693)  (804)  (950) (194)  (241)  (321) (358) (422) (396) (576) (412 (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 56% 61% 48% 78% 42% 54% 73% 40% 52% 75% 47% 59% 63%
Somewhat Important 32% 30% 40% 17% 41% 33% 20% 44% 38% 17% 36% 32% 28%
Not very Important 10% 8% 11% 4% 14% 10% 5% 15% 9% 5% 14% 8% 7%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,293) (571) (504) (561) (533) (403) (407) (426) (491) (549) (500) (448)
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54l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 45% 35% 54% 46%  50% 39% 44%  42%  41%  45%  50% 40% 41%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 26% 25%  22% 30% 32%  30% 19% 25%  25% 28% 26%
Not very Important 19% 25% 14% 19% 20% 18% 13% 23% 21% 18% 15% 21% 25%
Unimportant 10% 14% 6% 10% 7% 13% 10% 5% 13% 12% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (693) (804) (951)  (193) (241) (321) (358) (421) (397) (577) (412) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 45% 48% 61% 35% 56% 43% 35% 60% 44% 35% 43% 48% 44%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 24% 26% 26% 24% 28% 26% 30% 24% 28% 24% 26%
Not very Important 19% 17% 11% 23% 14% 21% 22% 11% 17% 25% 21% 18% 18%
Unimportant 10% 10% 4% 16% 4% 12% 15% 3% 9% 16% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,293) (572) (504) (562) (532) (403) (408) (426) (491) (548) (500) (449)
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54J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 49% 40% 58% 46%  73% 45% 47%  44% 56%  45%  56% 43% 42%
Somewhat Important 31% 34% 28% 31%  22% 36% 3% 3%  21%  29%  25% 38% 32%
Not very Important 16% 21% 11% 18% 4% 14% 14% 17% 12% 21% 14% 16% 23%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (693)  (806) (951) (194) (242) (321)  (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 49% 48% 68% 28% 66% 48% 31% 69% 49% 29% 50% 49% 47%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 24% 39% 22% 32% 40% 19% 34% 38% 31% 29% 33%
Not very Important 16% 15% 7% 24% 11% 15% 21% 11% 14% 24% 15% 17% 16%
Unimportant 4% 5% 1% 9% 1% 5% 8% 1% 3% 9% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (572) (504) (563) (533) (403) (408) (426) (492) (549) (501) (449)
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54K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 52% 49% 54% 51%  68% 50% 51% 43% 57% 54% 56% 50% 46%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 32% 32%  27% 30% 33%  3™% 29% @ 29% @ 29% 35% 33%
Not very Important 12% 15% 10% 13% 4% 14% 11% 15% 11% 14% 11% 12% 17%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (693)  (806) (951) (194) (242) (321) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 52% 54% 67% 43% 62% 51%  41%  69% 50% 43% 49% 55% 51%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 26% 35% 26% 32% 38% 19% 38% 34% 32% 31% 32%
Not very Important 12% 12% 6% 18% 9% 11% 17% 8% 10% 17% 13% 11% 13%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (572) (504) (563) (533) (403) (408) (426) (492) (549) (501) (449)
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54L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 47% 44% 50% 48%  60% 38% 40% 36% 53% 56%  49% 44% 44%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 29% 31%  19% 27% 33% 3%  25% 21% 2% 33% 32%
Not very Important 16% 16% 17% 15% 14% 24% 20% 21% 14% 11% 17% 15% 18%
Unimportant 7% 11% 4% 7% 7% 11% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% % 6%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (693)  (806) (951) (194) (242) (321)  (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 47% 51% 52% 51% 51% 43% 47% 48% 48% 47% 47% 46% 48%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 28% 26% 31% 28% 29% 27% 34% 28% 28% 32% 28%
Not very Important 16% 14% 15% 12% 15% 20% 14% 19% 14% 15% 18% 13% 18%
Unimportant 7% 7% 4% 10% 4% 9% 9% 6% 4% 10% 7% 9% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (572) (504) (563) (533) (403) (408) (426) (492) (549) (501) (449)
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54M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 56% 61% 59%  67% 55% 46%  46% 68% 69%  59% 58% 58%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 28% 31%  23% 28% 3%  33%  25%  26% @ 29% 30% 28%
Not very Important 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 14% 15% 5% 4% 8% 9% 11%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 7% 6% 7% 2% 0% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (693) (806)  (951) (194)  (242)  (321) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412 (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 59% 64% 50% 82% 47% 57% 73% 39% 59% 75% 55% 60% 61%
Somewhat Important 29% 25% 35% 14% 38% 27% 22% 42% 30% 19% 30% 29% 27%
Not very Important 9% 8% 13% 2% 13% 10% 3% 14% 9% 4% 11% 8% 7%
Unimportant 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (572) (504) (563) (533) (403) (408) (426) (492) (549) (501) (449)
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54N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 47% 40% 53% 44%  65% 46% 4%  43%  51%  45%  53% 45% 38%
Somewhat Important 32% 33% 31% 35%  30% 24% 3%  30% 30% 3% 29% 36% 34%
Not very Important 15% 18% 12% 16% 4% 20% 14%  21% 13% 12%  13% 12% 21%
Unimportant 6% 9% 4% 6% 1% 10% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (693) (806)  (951) (194)  (242)  (321) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412 (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 47% 47% 53% 40% 52% 42% 46% 54% 45% 41% 45% 44% 51%
Somewhat Important 32% 34% 37% 30% 34% 34% 29% 31% 37% 32% 35% 33% 29%
Not very Important 15% 14% 9% 19% 11% 16% 17% 11% 13% 19% 13% 18% 14%
Unimportant 6% 6% 1% 11% 3% 8% 7% 4% 4% 9% 7% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (572) (504) (563) (533) (403) (408) (426) (492) (549)  (501)  (449)
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540. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black 30-44 65+ 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 67% 64% 71% 69% 7% 55% 7% 67% 59%
Somewhat Important 24% 27% 21% 24%  13% 27% 21% 28% 30%
Not very Important % 7% 6% 5% 8% 15% 1% 4% 9%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (693) (806)  (951) (194) (359) (397) (412) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Lib Con Suburb  Rural
Very Important 67% 71% 59% 88% 56% 51% 82% 69% 72%
Somewhat Important 24% 22% 33% 9% 34% 36% 14% 24% 22%
Not very Important 7% 5% 6% 2% 8% 11% 3% 6% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (572)  (504)  (563) (408) (492) (501)  (449)
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55. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 21% 20% 22% 22% 17% 17% 13% 19% 27% 21% 23% 22% 18%
Health care 14% 12% 15% 14%  23% 8% 14% 12% 15% 12%  18% 10% 10%
Climate change and the environment 10% 11% 9% 11% 5% 11% 11%  10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10%
Jobs and the economy 9% 10% 9% 7%  15% 15% 15% 11% 8% 5% 8% 12% 8%
Immigration 6% 9% 4% 8% 0% 6% 3% 3% 8%  10% 6% 6% 9%
Abortion 6% 4% 8% % 5% 4% 7% % 5% 7% 6% 5% 8%
Taxes and government spending 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% % %
National Security 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4%
Education 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% % 9% 8% 3% 2% 4% 5% %
Civil rights 5% 3% 6% 3% 10% 7% 8% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Crime 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7%
Guns 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4%
Criminal justice reform 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 98% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (685)  (798)  (941) (194)  (240)  (316) (351) (419) (397) (571)  (411) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Inflation/prices 21% 21% 16% 28% 15% 22% 27% 9% 26% 25% 18% 20% 26%
Health care 14% 11% 16% 4% 20%  15% 5%  20%  12% 5% 16% 13% 11%
Climate change and the environment 10% 10% 17% 2% 14% 10% 5% 17% 12% 3% 8% 11% 10%
Jobs and the economy 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 7% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Immigration 6% 8% 1% 17% 2% 4% 14% 3% 3% 15% 3% 8% 9%
Abortion 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 9% 4% 7% 6% 8% 5%
Taxes and government spending 6% 7% 2% 12% 2% 6% 10% 3% 5% 11% 5% 7% 7%
National Security 5% 6% 5% % 3% 6% % 3% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7%
Education 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 9% 3% 2%
Civil rights 5% 4% % 1% % 5% 2% 10% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Crime 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3%
Guns 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 97% 102% 101% 100% 100% 99% 98% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,286) (568) (501) (561) (520) (402) (405) (426) (488) (543)  (498)  (442)
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56. Most Important Issue - Follow Up
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Jobs and the economy 10% 10% 11% 7% * * * 11% * * * * 13%
Immigration 1% 1% 1% 0% * * * 1% * * * * 0%
Climate change and the environment 6% 11% 2% 4% * * * 9% * * * * 14%
Foreign policy 7%  14% 2% 12% * * * 9% * * * * 13%
National Security 15% 9% 21% 24% * * * 15% * * * * 13%
Education 9% 6% 13% 4% * * * 13% * * * * 13%
Health care 2%  11% 13% 18% * * * 11% * * * * 14%
Taxes and government spending 10% 11% 9% 8% * * * 14% * * * * 11%
Abortion 0% 0% 0% 0% * * * 0% * * * * 0%
Civil rights 3% 6% 0% 2% * * * 2% * * * * 0%
Civil liberties 4% 8% 0% 7% * * * 0% * * * * 0%
Guns 1% 2% 0% 2% * * * 1% * * * * 2%
Crime 3% 7% 0% 0% * * * 3% * * * * 4%
Criminal justice reform 2% 0% 4% 1% * * * 2% * * * * 0%
Inflation/prices 15% 6% 23% 10% * * * 10% * * * * 3%
Totals 98% 102% 99% 99% * * * 101% * * * * 100%
Unweighted N (83)  (43) (40) 40)  (14) (15) (23)  (49) (6) ) (1) (24) (32)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Jobs and the economy 10% 13% * * * 12% * * 9% * 17% * *
Immigration 1% 2% * * * 1% * * 0% * 1% * *
Climate change and the environment 6% 13% * * * 1% * * 3% * 8% * *
Foreign policy 7% 6% * * * 1% * * 5% * 12% * *

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
National Security 15% 17% * * * 21% * * 13% * 14% * *
Education 9% 10% * * * 18% * * 13% * 11% * *
Health care 12% 2% * * * 16% * * 6% * 9% * *
Taxes and government spending 10% 7% * * * 11% * * 10% * 7% * *
Abortion 0% 0% * * * 0% * * 0% * 0% * *
Civil rights 3% 3% * * * 1% * * 8% * 5% * *
Civil liberties 4% 0% * * * 8% * % 0% * 0% * *
Guns 1% 0% * * * 2% * * 2% * 1% * *
Crime 3% 8% * * * 4% * * 9% * 5% * *
Criminal justice reform 2% 1% * * * 0% * * 0% * 1% * *
Inflation/prices 15% 18% * * * 5% * * 20% * 8% * *
Totals 98% 100% * * * 101% * * 98% * 99% * *

Unweighted N (83)  (50)  (20)  (11)  (26)  (40)  (17)  (23) (30) (17)  (54) (18) (11)
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57A. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 22% 22% 22% 19% 38% 23% 21% 23% 22% 22% 21% 21% 26%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 24% 19% 30% 27% 28% 27% 17% 19% 21% 26% 22%
Favorable 44% 42% 46% 39% 68% 50% 49% 50% 39% 41% 41% 47% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 21% 17% 17% 13% 5% 14% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 36% 40% 33% 45% 8% 24% 22% 23% 45% 53% 36% 40% 31%
Unfavorable 49% 51% 47% 57% 19% 45% 39% 40% 57% 57% 50% 51% 45%
Don’t know 7% 6% 7% 5% 12% 6% 12% 10% 4% 1% 8% 2% 7%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  99%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (693) (805)  (949) (194)  (243)  (322) (358) (421) (397) (576)  (412) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 22% 25% 46% 4% 50% 10% 5% 44% 24% 9% 28% 22% 16%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 38% 5% 37% 20% 8% 34% 30% 8% 24% 21% 21%
Favorable 44% 48% 84% 9% 87% 30% 13% 77% 54% 17% 52% 43% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 9% 9% 8% 9% 16% 13% 12% 13% 8% 16% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 36% 40% 4% 83% 2% 38% 2% 8% 28% 73% 23% 41% 46%
Unfavorable 49% 49% 12% 90% 12% 54% 85% 20% 1% 81% 39% 53% 56%
Don’t know 7% 3% 4% 1% 1% 16% 2% 3% 5% 1% 9% 4% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,295) (571) (504) (562) (533) (403) (407) (426) (492) (547)  (501)  (450)
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57B. Favorability of Individuals — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 14% 19% 12% 41% 17% 15% 19% 17% 15% 17% 13% 19%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 25% 22%  25% 32% 31% 26%  20% @ 22% @ 23% 27% 24%
Favorable 41% 38% 44% 34% 66% 49% 46% 45% 37% 37% 41% 40% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 12%  11% 15% 15% 18% 9% 7%  13% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 35% 40% 30% 43% 9% 24% 20% 22% 43% 52% 30% 40% 35%
Unfavorable 47% 52% 42% 55% 20% 39% 35% 39% 53% 59% 43% 55% 45%
Don'’t know 12% 10% 14% 11% 14% 12% 20% 15% 11% 4% 16% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (692) (804)  (949) (194)  (242)  (322) (357) (420) (397) (575) (412) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 17% 18% 33% 3% 37% 8% 4%  33% 14% 6% 23% 13% 12%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 43% 6% 42% 19% 10% 41% 32% 7% 25% 25% 22%
Favorable 41% 44% 76% 8% 79% 27% 14% 74% 47% 13% 48% 38% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 12% 8% 12% 16% 8% 11% 19% 8% 13% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 35% 40% 6% 81% 4% 35% 68% 7% 24% 5% 22% 41% 43%
Unfavorable 47% 51% 18% 89% 16% 51% 76% 18% 43% 83% 36% 54% 53%
Don’t know 12% 5% 6% 3% 5% 22% 9% 8% 10% 4% 16% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,293) (570) (503) (562) (532) (402) (406) (426) (491) (547)  (500)  (449)
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57C. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 18% 15% 21% 15% 32% 18% 12% 17% 18% 22% 16% 18% 21%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 21% 19%  31% 25% 27%  26% 17% 18%  21% 26% 20%
Favorable 39% 37% 42% 34% 64% 43% 40% 43% 35% 40% 37% 44% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 16% 13% 12% 9% 3% 8% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 3% 42% 32% 46% 5% 25% 22% 23% 44% 53% 35% 41% 34%
Unfavorable 46% 51% 41% 53% 13% 41% 34% 36% 54% 57% 43% 53% 44%
Don’t know 15% 12% 17% 13%  23% 16% 26%  21% 11% 3%  20% 4% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (692)  (799)  (946) (193)  (242)  (318) (357) (420) (396) (572)  (410) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 18% 22% 40% 3% 39% 9% 4% 40% 18% 4% 22% 18% 13%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 36% 5% 38% 16% 10% 33% 30% 9% 26% 19% 19%
Favorable 39% 43% 76% 8% 7% 25% 14% 73% 48% 13% 48% 37% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 8% 4% 9% 14% 5% 11% 12% 6% 12% 9% 7%
Very unfavorable 37% 42% 6% 85% 4% 35% 74% 8% 28% 7% 22% 43% 45%
Unfavorable 46% 50% 14% 89% 12% 49% 79% 19% 40% 84% 35% 52% 52%
Don’t know 15% 7% 10% 3% 10% 26% 7% 8% 11% 3% 17% 11% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,288) (566) (503) (559) (529) (403) (405) (425) (490) (545)  (499)  (447)
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57D. Favorability of Individuals — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 11% 5% 6% 12% 12% 8% 11% 6% 7% 6% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 21% 26% 16% 22% 19% 21% 19% 19% 19% 27% 16% 25% 25%
Favorable 29% 36% 21% 28% 31% 33% 28% 30% 25% 33% 23% 33% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 17% 7% 19% 16% 14% 16% 17% 15% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 25% 25% 24% 26% 19% 19% 18% 18% 28% 32% 22% 28% 26%
Unfavorable 40% 44% 37% 43% 25% 37% 35% 32% 44% 49% 37% 45% 44%
Don’t know 31% 20% 42% 29% 44% 29% 38% 38% 31% 18% 40% 22% 21%
Totals 101%  101% 100%  100% 101%  100%  99% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (690)  (801)  (948) (190)  (241)  (322) (354) (418) (397) (573)  (410) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 4% 11% 10% 6% 11% 11% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 25% 12% 38% 15% 14% 35% 13% 19% 37% 19% 20% 24%
Favorable 29% 34% 20% 49% 23% 18% 46% 23% 25% 49% 30% 27% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 14% 19% 17% 14% 17% 15% 19% 17% 17% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 28% 44% 12% 38% 25% 10% 42% 27% 13% 21% 29% 24%
Unfavorable 40% 44% 58% 31% 54% 39% 27% 57% 46% 30% 38% 46% 37%
Don’t know 31% 23% 22% 20% 23% 43% 27% 21% 29% 21% 32% 27% 35%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,288) (568) (502) (561) (530) (400) (406) (424) (491) (545) (499) (447)
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57E. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 6% 6% 7% 4%  12% 14% 7% 11% 5% 2% 6% % 8%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 15% 19%  20% 23% 30%  22% 14%  14%  15% 24% 22%
Favorable 26% 30% 22% 23% 32% 37% 37% 33% 20% 16% 21% 31% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 24% 16% 22%  11% 19% 12% 18% 22% 28% 1% 23% 24%
Very unfavorable 33% 32% 34% 37%  26% 21% 24%  23%  37%  48%  33% 34% 31%
Unfavorable 53% 56% 50% 59% 36% 40% 36% 41% 59% 76% 50% 57% 55%
Don'’t know 21% 13% 28% 17% 32% 23% 27% 26% 21% 8% 29% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (693) (802)  (947) (194)  (242)  (322) (357) (421) (395) (574)  (411) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 6% 7% 8% 5% 9% 3% 7% 8% 6% 6% 11% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 13% 27% 17% 14% 29% 15% 21% 27% 21% 16% 22%
Favorable 26% 26% 21% 32% 26% 17% 36% 24% 27% 33% 32% 20% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 17% 29% 16% 20% 24% 15% 22% 30% 17% 24% 19%
Very unfavorable 33% 38% 49% 28% 45% 30% 24% 52% 31% 26% 26% 40% 35%
Unfavorable 53% 61% 66% 57% 61% 50% 48% 67% 53% 56% 43% 64% 54%
Don’t know 21% 13% 13% 11% 13% 33% 16% 10% 20% 11% 25% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,292) (570) (502) (561)  (531) (403) (406) (426) (490) (547) (500) (448)
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57F. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 13% 13% 12% 22% 15% 9% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 17%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 18% 18% 2% 22% 23%  25% 14%  20% 16% 23% 23%
Favorable 33% 34% 32% 30% 49% 37% 32% 39% 28% 35% 28% 36% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 10% 6% 16% 16% 15% 10% 5%  10% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 30% 37% 23% 37% 6% 17% 17% 16% 36%  48%  24% 36% 31%
Unfavorable 41% 50% 32% 47% 12% 34% 33% 31% 45% 53% 34% 49% 43%
Don’t know 26% 16% 36% 23% 39% 30% 35% 31% 27% 12%  37% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (692) (800) (947) (192) (241) (319) (357) (419) (897) (572) (411) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13% 17% 30% 4% 27% 6% 6% 27% 14% 5% 16% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 34% 8% 35% 15% 8% 36% 24% 9% 23% 19% 17%
Favorable 33% 38% 64% 11% 62% 21% 14% 64%  38% 14% 39% 32% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 8% 13% 10% 10% 13% 15% 9% 13% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 30% 35% 6% 68% 7% 29% 55% 6% 22% 65% 20% 36% 34%
Unfavorable 41% 45% 19% 76% 20% 39% 65% 19% 37%  74% 33% 47% 44%
Don’t know 26% 16% 17% 13% 18% 39% 21% 17% 25% 12% 28% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,289) (568) (503) (562) (528) (402) (406) (423) (491) (544) (499) (449)
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57G. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 21% 24% 19% 24% 13% 14% 15% 20% 23% 25% 20% 23% 20%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 17% 18% 18% 17% 21% 20% 15% 18% 16% 24% 17%
Favorable 39% 43% 36% 43% 31% 31% 36% 40% 38% 44% 37% 46% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 11% 12% 18% 18% 14% 11% 8% 12% 11% 16%
Very unfavorable 41% 35% 46% 40% 43% 42% 36% 32% 45% 48% 43% 40% 36%
Unfavorable 53% 50% 56% 52% 55% 60% 54% 45% 57% 56% 55% 51% 52%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 5% 14% 9% 10% 15% 5% 1% 8% 2% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (693) (804)  (949) (194)  (242)  (322) (358) (420) (397) (577)  (410) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 21% 24% 5% 47% 6% 14% 45% 11% 12% 42% 19% 17% 27%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 7% 28% 9% 19% 27% 8% 19% 29% 17% 19% 19%
Favorable 39% 41% 12% 74% 15% 33% 73% 18% 32% 1% 36% 36% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 7% 15% 11% 12% 15% 10% 14% 13% 14% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 41% 44% 76% 10% 70% 40% 10% 67% 49% 14% 39% 46% 36%
Unfavorable 53% 55% 83% 24% 81% 51% 25% 77% 63% 27% 54% 60% 46%
Don’t know 7% 3% 5% 1% 4% 15% 3% 4% 5% 2% 10% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,293) (570) (503) (562) (533) (402) (407) (426) (491) (547)  (500)  (450)
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58A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 20% 19% 20% 16% 37% 23% 22% 20% 18% 19% 19% 19% 23%
Somewhat favorable 23% 20% 26% 21% 26% 27% 26% 25% 20% 21% 21% 26% 22%
Favorable 42% 39% 46% 37%  64% 49% 48%  46% 38% 40%  40% 45% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 12% 13% 11% 16% 17% 18% 9% 11% 13% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 27% 40% 7% 19% 16%  20%  40%  48%  29% 37% 29%
Unfavorable 45% 52% 39% 53% 18% 35% 33% 38% 49% 59% 42% 51% 46%
Don’t know 12% 10% 15% 10% 18% 16% 20% 16% 13% 1% 18% 4% 9%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (692) (801) (948) (193) (241) (318) (359) (420) (396) (573) (410) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 20% 23% 41% 3% 48% 5% 4% 38% 21% 9% 25% 16% 16%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 38% 6% 38% 20% 9% 40% 31% 8% 26% 26% 17%
Favorable 42% 46% 79% 9% 86% 25% 13% 77% 51% 17% 51% 42% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 11% 14% 8% 15% 18% 14% 19% 10% 15% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 32% 37% 5% 74% 3%  30%  64% 5%  20% @ 71% 21% 38% 37%
Unfavorable 45% 50% 16% 89% 12% 45% 82% 20% 39% 81% 36% 49% 51%
Don’t know 12% 4% 5% 2% 2% 30% 4% 3% 10% 3% 13% 9% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,290) (571) (502) (562) (530) (401) (406) (425) (490) (548) (498) (447)
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58B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 15% 16% 18% 12% 11% 13% 16% 16% 18% 15% 18% 16%
Somewhat favorable 25% 30% 21% 26% 19% 25% 25% 28% 2%  28% 21% 28% 29%
Favorable 41% 46% 36% 44% 31% 37% 38% 44% 38% 45% 35% 47% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 15% 17% 15% 24% 20% 17% 16% 18% 15% 21% 21%
Very unfavorable 29% 24% 33% 29% 31% 25% 23% 21% 33% 36% 31% 28% 25%
Unfavorable 46% 45% 48% 46% 47% 49% 44% 38% 49% 54%  46% 49% 46%
Don’t know 13% 10% 16% 10% 22% 14% 19% 17% 13% 1% 18% 4% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (690) (803) (949) (193) (240) (318) (358) (421) (396) (573) (410) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 18% 4% 33% 5% 6% 38% 9% 7% 31% 14% 14% 20%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 11% 44% 15% 20% 42% 16% 25% 43% 24% 24% 28%
Favorable 41% 45% 16% 78% 19% 26% 80% 25% 33% 74% 38% 38% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 16% 23% 19% 12% 13% 27% 16% 21% 20% 12%
Very unfavorable 29% 33% 59% 5% 54% 26% 5% 59% 30% 8% 27% 34% 26%
Unfavorable 46% 50% 77% 21% 77% 44% 17% 72% 57% 24% 47% 53% 38%
Don’t know 13% 5% 7% 1% 4% 30% 3% 3% 11% 2% 15% 9% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,290) (569) (504) (558) (5632) (403) (407) (422) (492) (545) (500) (448)
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59. Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 17% 21% 17%  26% 23% 16%  21% 18% 20% 1% 18% 23%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 25% 21%  38% 27% 34%  29% 18% 20% 25% 23% 27%
Approve 43% 41% 46% 38% 64% 50% 50% 50% 36% 40% 42% 41% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 10%  10% 20% 15% 12% 11% 7%  13% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 35% 40% 31% 44% 7% 21% 18%  23%  45%  52%  33% 41% 33%
Disapprove 47% 52% 42% 54% 18% 40% 34% 35% 56% 59%  46% 55% 41%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 8%  19% 10% 16% 15% 8% 1% 12% 4% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694)  (806)  (951) (194)  (243)  (322) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412 (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 19% 21% 38% 3% 40% 9% 7% 37% 20% 7% 25% 16% 14%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 43% 6% 43%  21% 9%  40% 33% 9% 27% 26% 20%
Approve 43% 46% 81% 10% 84% 29% 15% 7% 53% 16% 52% 43% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 10% % 8% 15% 10% 9% 14% 9% 11% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 35% 40% 3% 82% 3% 33% 2% 8% 27% 73% 24% 40% 43%
Disapprove 47% 49% 14% 89% 12% 49% 82% 16% 41% 82% 35% 51% 56%
Not sure 10% 5% 5% 2% 5%  22% 2% 6% 5% 1% 13% 6% 10%
Totals 100%  101%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%  98%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (572) (504) (563) (533) (404) (408) (426) (493) (549)  (501)  (450)
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60A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 18% 19% 16%  30% 20% 16%  22% 7%  19%  18% 15% 24%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 24% 20%  29% 30% 28%  24% 19% 21% 21% 24% 23%
Approve 41% 39% 43% 36% 58% 49% 44% 46% 36% 40% 40% 40% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 14%  15% 17% 19% 19% 11% 11% 16% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 38% 26% 40% 6% 20% 18% 19%  41%  46%  28% 38% 30%
Disapprove 46% 52% 41% 54% 21% 37% 36% 38% 52% 57%  44% 54% 43%
No opinion 13% 9% 16% 10% 21% 14% 20% 16% 12% 3% 16% 6% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (691) (802)  (947) (193) (242)  (320) (357) (421) (395) (576)  (408) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 19% 21% 38% 5% 39% 9% 7% 39% 17% 6% 22% 18% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 37% 5% 38% 19% 10%  34% 32% 8% 26% 24% 16%
Approve 41% 43% 74% 10% 7% 28% 17% 74% 49% 13% 49% 42% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 12% 12% 12% 17% 14% 14% 19% 12% 17% 10% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 3% 74% 3% 31% 64% 4% 24% 69% 19% 39% 39%
Disapprove 46% 48% 15% 86% 15% 48% 79% 19% 43% 81% 37% 49% 55%
No opinion 13% 8% 11% 4% 8% 24% 4% 8% 8% 6% 15% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,292) (571) (501) (561) (530) (402) (407) (425) (489) (547)  (499)  (447)
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60B. Biden Issue Approval — Foreign policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 17% 19% 17%  23% 21% 14%  23% 7%  18%  15% 16% 26%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 22% 21%  34% 24% 20%  26% 1%  23%  24% 25% 21%
Approve 41% 41% 41% 37% 58% 45% 43% 48% 34% 41% 38% 41% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 13% 14% 9% 20% 18% 17% 12% 13% 15% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 28% 33% 24% 36% 3% 17% 15% 17% 36%  42%  24% 35% 27%
Disapprove 43% 49% 37% 50% 13% 37% 33% 33% 48% 55% 39% 51% 42%
No opinion 16% 10% 22% 13% 30% 18% 24% 18% 18% 4% 23% 7% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (691)  (798)  (948) (192) (238)  (317) (357) (418) (397) (574)  (410) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 18% 22% 39% 5% 37% 9% 6% 39% 19% 5% 23% 17% 13%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 37% 8% 38%  20% 9%  34% 30% 11% 25% 20% 23%
Approve 41% 44% 75% 13% 76% 29% 16% 73% 50% 17% 48% 38% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 9% 17% 9% 16% 19% 9% 18% 15% 14% 18% 13%
Strongly disapprove 28% 33% 4% 66% 3% 25% 59% 6% 19% 62% 18% 33% 35%
Disapprove 43% 46% 12% 83% 13% 41% 78% 15% 38% 7% 32% 50% 48%
No opinion 16% 10% 13% 4% 12% 29% 6% 12% 13% 6% 20% 12% 15%
Totals 100%  101%  102%  100%  99%  99%  99% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,287) (569) (501) (563) (524) (402) (407) (424) (490) (545)  (500)  (444)
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60C. Biden Issue Approval — National Security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 18% 20% 17%  30% 25% 16%  22% 18% 20% 18% 18% 23%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 24% 21%  29% 31% 34%  23% 19% 22%  25% 25% 23%
Approve 43% 43% 43% 38% 59% 56% 50% 45% 37% 43% 43% 43% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 9% 11%  11% 14% 14% 15% 11% 7% 9% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 28% 33% 25% 37% 5% 14% 11% 16% 37% 47%  25% 34% 27%
Disapprove 40% 47% 34% 48% 15% 28% 25% 31% 47% 54% 34% 49% 41%
No opinion 17% 10% 23% 14%  25% 16% 24%  24% 16% 4%  23% 8% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (693)  (801)  (948) (193)  (242)  (321) (358) (419) (396) (575) (411)  (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 19% 22% 39% 5% 38% 10% 9% 40% 20% 6% 22% 20% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 36% 8% 40% 18% 12%  32% 32% 12% 28% 21% 22%
Approve 43% 45% 76% 13% 78% 29% 21% 72% 53% 18% 50% 41% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 7% 13% 7% 14% 14% 12% 14% 10% 14% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 33% 2% 70% 2% 27% 59% 3% 18% 66% 17% 35% 35%
Disapprove 40% 43% 9% 83% 9% 41% 72% 14% 32% 7% 30% 45% 47%
No opinion 17% 11% 15% 4% 12% 30% 7% 13% 15% 5% 20% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,291) (569) (503) (561) (529) (404) (406) (426) (491) (549)  (500)  (445)
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60D. Biden Issue Approval — Civil rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 19% 19% 16%  26% 28% 21%  21% 7% 18%  18% 17% 25%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 24% 2%  31% 31% 35% 24%  19% 23% @ 22% 29% 24%
Approve 43% 44% 43% 38% 57% 59% 56% 46% 35% 41%  40% 45% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 12% 15%  11% 10% 11% 16% 14% 13% 13% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 24% 27% 22% 30% 6% 15% 12% 17% 30% 3% 21% 28% 23%
Disapprove 38% 42% 34% 45% 17% 25% 23% 33% 44% 50% 34% 45% 36%
No opinion 19% 14% 23% 17%  26% 16% 22% 21% 21% 9%  26% 10% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (693)  (801)  (948) (193) (242)  (321) (357) (420) (396) (575)  (411) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 19% 22% 37% 5% 39% 10% 7% 37% 20% 7% 22% 18% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 36% 9% 40% 19% 13% 37% 33% 11% 27% 22% 24%
Approve 43% 45% 74% 14% 79% 29% 20% 74% 53% 18% 49% 41% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 9% 17% 8% 14% 19% 11% 16% 15% 12% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 24% 27% 2% 57% 3% 23% 49% 3% 14% 56% 16% 28% 30%
Disapprove 38% 41% 12% 74% 11% 37% 68% 15% 30% 71% 28% 44% 42%
No opinion 19% 14% 15% 12% 10% 33% 12% 11% 17% 11% 22% 15% 18%
Totals 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,291) (571) (501) (562) (529) (403) (408) (425) (489) (548)  (501)  (445)
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60E. Biden Issue Approval — Civil liberties
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 17% 19% 15%  28% 23% 16%  22% 16% 17%  16% 17% 24%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 26% 22%  29% 30% 33% 26% 20% 21% 23% 25% 26%
Approve 42% 39% 44% 37% 58% 53% 49% 48% 35% 38% 38% 42% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 16% 11% 14% 9% 15% 15% 14% 2% 12% 12% 18% 13%
Strongly disapprove 26% 30% 21% 32% 6% 14% 13% 16%  31%  40% 23% 30% 25%
Disapprove 39% 46% 32% 46% 15% 29% 28% 30% 44% 52% 35% 47% 38%
No opinion 19% 15% 23% 17% 2% 18% 23% 22% 21% 10% 2% 11% 13%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (691) (802)  (949) (193)  (242)  (320) (356) (420) (397) (572)  (411) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 18% 20% 36% 5% 36% 9% 7% 36% 19% 6% 21% 18% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 36% % 41% 19% 12%  3™% 30% 10% 27% 23% 22%
Approve 42% 43% 72% 12% 7% 28% 19% 74% 49% 16% 48% 41% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 10% 16% 10% 15% 16% 11% 19% 14% 13% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 26% 30% 3% 61% 2% 24% 53% 5% 15% 59% 17% 29% 32%
Disapprove 39% 43% 12% 77% 12% 39% 68% 15% 34% 73% 30% 44% 44%
No opinion 19% 14% 16% 11% 11% 33% 12% 11% 18% 11% 22% 15% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,292) (572) (501) (563) (528) (402) (407) (424) (490) (547)  (501)  (445)
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November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

60F. Biden Issue Approval — Crime

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 13% 16% 12%  28% 15% 12%  21% 13% 11%  13% 14% 19%
Somewhat approve 23% 21% 24% 20%  27% 33% 29%  22% 18% 25%  24% 21% 23%
Approve 37% 34% 40% 32% 55% 48% 41% 43% 31% 36% 37% 35% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 18% 13% 15%  15% 21% 19%  22% 12% 10% 16% 19% 13%
Strongly disapprove 31% 37% 25% 38% 8% 16% 16% 16%  39%  49% 27% 37% 31%
Disapprove 46% 55% 38% 53% 23% 37% 35% 38% 51% 58%  43% 56% 44%
No opinion 16% 11% 21% 15%  22% 15% 24% 19% 17% 6%  20% 9% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (684) (797)  (941) (190)  (240)  (317) (351) (419) (394) (572)  (405) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 17% 28% 6% 29% 7% 7% 29% 14% 6% 20% 14% 9%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 38% 6% 39% 18% 10% 35% 30% 10% 27% 19% 22%
Approve 37% 39% 66% 12% 69% 25% 17% 65% 44% 16% 47% 33% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 13% 14% 11% 13% 18% 15% 15% 19% 13% 15% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 4% 73% 3% 29% 63% 5% 23% 67% 19% 36% 38%
Disapprove 46% 49% 18% 85% 16% 47% 78% 21% 42% 80% 35% 53% 53%
No opinion 16% 12% 17% 4% 15%  28% 5% 15% 14% 5% 18% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,282) (567) (499) (555) (529) (397) (403) (419) (491) (542)  (496)  (443)
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60G. Biden Issue Approval — Criminal justice reform
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 13% 15% 12%  22% 19% 12%  20% 13% 9%  13% 11% 18%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 24% 21%  33% 31% 34%  28% 16%  22%  23% 26% 25%
Approve 38% 36% 39% 33% 55% 49% 46% 48% 30% 31% 36% 37% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 14%  11% 17% 15% 17% 14% 13% 15% 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 28% 33% 23% 35% 9% 17% 16% 5%  36% 42% 25% 37% 25%
Disapprove 43% 49% 37% 48% 20% 34% 31% 32% 50% 55%  40% 53% 40%
No opinion 20% 15% 24% 19%  25% 17% 23% 20% 20% 14%  24% 10% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,478) (685)  (793)  (940) (189)  (240)  (316) (351) (418) (393) (571)  (405) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 15% 25% 5% 27% 7% 7% 27% 12% 6% 18% 12% 11%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 39% 8% 42% 19% 10% 37% 33% 10% 26% 23% 23%
Approve 38% 39% 63% 12% 70% 26% 17% 64% 45% 16% 44% 35% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 12% 14% 13% 16% 16% 15% 16% 13% 17% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 32% 5% 65% 3% 26% 57% 6% 19% 62% 18% 31% 36%
Disapprove 43% 46% 16% 79% 16% 42% 73% 20% 36% 75% 35% 47% 47%
No opinion 20% 16% 20% 9% 15% 32% 11% 15% 19% 9% 22% 18% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,280) (567) (497) (556) (526) (396) (404) (419) (487) (541)  (495)  (442)
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60H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 14% 16% 13%  24% 20% 14% 19% 5% 13% 15% 11% 20%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 21% 19%  25% 20% 27%  23% 16% 18%  18% 24% 24%
Approve 36% 35% 37% 32% 49% 40% 41% 43% 31% 32% 33% 35% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 13%  20% 25% 19%  20% 10% 13% 16% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 34% 46% 11% 25% 23% 23%  48%  52%  36% 45% 32%
Disapprove 53% 58% 48% 59% 30% 50% 42% 43% 58% 65% 52% 61% 46%
No opinion 11% 8% 15% 9%  20% 10% 17% 14%  11% 3%  15% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (685) (794)  (940) (191)  (239)  (315) (352) (418) (394) (570)  (408) (347)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 17% 28% 5% 31% 8% 7% 31% 13% 6% 20% 13% 12%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 36% 5% 36% 17% 8% 31% 30% 8% 23% 21% 17%
Approve 36% 38% 64% 11% 67% 24% 15% 62% 43% 14% 44% 34% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 18% % 17% 16% 10% 20% 20% 8% 18% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 8% 80% 8% 36% 2% 9% 31% 75% 25% 45% 45%
Disapprove 53% 55% 26% 87% 25% 53% 82% 29% 50% 83% 42% 57% 59%
No opinion 11% 7% 10% 2% 7%  23% 3% 9% 6% 3% 14% 9% 11%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,281) (568) (497) (556) (528) (395) (404) (418) (488) (541)  (495)  (443)
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61. Biden Perceived Ideology
Would you say Joe Biden is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 30% 32% 28% 36% 14% 18% 13% 20% 35% 50%  28% 31% 30%
Liberal 18% 17% 19% 19% 13% 22% 15% 18% 19% 20% 13% 24% 21%
Moderate 24% 28% 21% 24% 26% 22% 38% 23% 21% 19%  26% 27% 23%
Conservative 6% 7% 5% 4%  14% 10% 10% 11% 3% 2% 5% 6% 9%
Very conservative 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 11% 4% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 16% 27% 18% 20% 22% 20% 9%  23% 10% 13%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (693) (802) (949) (193) (242) (319) (359) (421) (396) (574) (412) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 30% 35% 8% 69% 11% 22% 60% 15% 18% 64% 22% 33% 36%
Liberal 18% 21%  21%  14%  27%  14%  13%  34% 20% 11% 15% = 24%  16%
Moderate 24% 27% 46% 6% 40% 24% 8% 38% 40% 7% 26% 24% 23%
Conservative 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 10% 4% 4%
Very conservative 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4%
Not sure 18% 9% 9% 7% 10% 32% 11% 5% 15% 6% 23% 13% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,291) (572) (503) (562) (530) (403) (407) (424) (492) (546) (500) (449)
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62. Biden Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 25% 21% 28% 24% 37% 21% 20% 29% 22% 30% 23% 25% 31%
Some 22% 20% 24% 19% 30% 31% 29% 29% 19% 14% 23% 20% 24%
Not much 13% 15% 11% 13% 6% 15% 17% 15% 11% 10% 12% 19% 11%
Doesn't care at all 31% 33% 29% 38% 8% 20% 20% 18% 40% 43%  30% 33% 27%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 7% 19% 12% 14% 10% 8% 4%  12% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 98% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (690) (801) (948) (192) (241) (318) (356) (420) (397) (575) (412) (347)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot 25% 28% 49% 6% 51% 14% 9% 49% 26% 9% 28% 25% 22%
Some 22% 22% 34% 9% 33% 20% 13% 30% 30% 10% 28% 21% 17%
Not much 13% 12% 9% 14% 7% 16% 15% 7% 19% 16% 12% 13% 13%
Doesn't care at all 31% 33% 3% 68% 4% 34% 58% 6% 21% 64% 20% 35% 39%
Not sure 9% 4% 4% 3% 5% 17% 4% 8% 4% 2% 12% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,290) (572) (503) (561) (527) (403) (407) (424) (490) (543) (498) (450)
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63. Biden Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 23% 21% 26% 21% 37% 22% 17% 30% 20% 27% 20% 25% 30%
Like somewhat 17% 18% 16% 14% 19% 26% 18% 16% 18% 14% 19% 16% 15%
Neither like nor dislike 20% 18% 22% 19% 24% 19% 31% 23% 17% 12% 23% 20% 16%
Dislike somewhat 9% 11% 7% 10% 2% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 13% 9%
Dislike a lot 24% 26% 22% 30% 3% 14% 12% 16% 30% 36% 23% 24% 22%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 6% 14% 9% 12% 8% 7% 3% 8% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 102% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (688) (800) (945) (194) (238) (318) (353) (421) (396) (573) (411) (346)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Like a lot 23% 27% 49% 5% 49% 12% 8% 48% 24% 8% 26% 24% 19%
Like somewhat 17% 17% 29% 5% 30% 14% 6% 27% 20% 7% 20% 16% 14%
Neither like nor dislike 20% 16% 15% 16% 14% 27% 19% 14% 29% 15% 22% 17% 20%
Dislike somewhat 9% 9% 3% 15% 4% 9% 15% 5% 9% 15% 8% 9% 9%
Dislike a lot 24% 26% 1% 56% 1% 24% 49% 3% 15% 53% 16% 27% 29%
Not sure 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 15% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,288) (570) (503) (560) (527) (401) (404) (423) (490) (544) (498) (446)
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64. Biden Leadership Abilities

Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 14% 15% 13% 13% 21% 17% 13% 22% 11% 10% 12% 12% 20%
Somewhat strong 31% 25% 35% 26%  49% 33% 3% 3% 25% 28%  34% 25% 31%
Somewhat weak 20% 21% 19% 19% 18% 23% 30% 18% 20% 12%  21% 21% 17%
Very weak 36% 39% 33% 43% 12% 27% 20% 25% 44%  50% 33% 42% 32%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (692) (801) (948) (194) (240) (319) (357) (421) (396) (576) (411) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very strong 14% 15% 26% 5% 29% 6% 6% 26% 12% 8% 18% 12% 11%
Somewhat strong 31% 30% 52% 6% 48% 31% 11% 45% 41% 8% 35% 32% 23%
Somewhat weak 20% 16% 17% 11% 18% 27% 14% 21% 21% 13% 20% 16% 23%
Very weak 36% 39% 5% 78% 5% 37% 69% 9% 26% 2% 26% 40% 42%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,292) (571) (503) (562) (528) (403) (408) (425) (489) (546) (499) (448)
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65. Biden Honesty

Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 43% 40% 45% 37%  61% 51% 43%  49% 38%  42%  41% 41% 50%
Not honest and trustworthy 40% 45% 35% 48% 13% 30% 29% 21%  49% 53% 3% 47% 38%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 15% 26% 18% 28% 24% 13% 5% 21% 12% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (689) (801) (947) (192) (241) (316) (358) (419) (397) (574) (410) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Honest and trustworthy 43% 46% 81% 9% 83% 28% 16% 76% 50% 16% 52% 43% 32%
Not honest and trustworthy 40% 43% 8% 84% 9% 42% 2% 12% 32% 79% 28% 45% 49%
Not sure 17% 10% 10% % 8% 30% 12% 12% 18% 5% 20% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,287) (571)  (500) (560) (529) (401) (407) (423) (487) (546) (498) (446)
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66. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Joe Biden as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Optimistic 36% 33% 38% 29% 52% 51% 41% 42% 33% 28% 37% 32% 39%
Pessimistic 41% 45% 36% 49% 16% 28% 22% 30% 49% 57% 36% 50% 41%
Not sure 24% 22% 25% 22% 32% 21% 37% 28% 18% 15% 27% 18% 20%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (691) (797) (947) (194) (238) (316) (354) (421) (397) (575) (408) (347)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Optimistic 36% 39% 66% 10% 68% 24% 13% 64% 41% 16% 43% 33% 30%
Pessimistic 41% 46% 14% 82% 13% 40% 72% 14% 35% 76% 28% 50% 45%
Not sure 24% 15% 19% 8% 18% 36% 15% 22% 23% 8% 29% 17% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,287) (572) (500) (562) (526) (400) (405) (424) (489) (544) (497) (447)
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67. Biden Expectations

As a President, how do you think Joe Biden will go down in history?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Outstanding 9% 9% 10% %  21% 14% 11% 16% 7% 6% 9% 8% 13%
Above Average 16% 15% 16% 15%  21% 13% 18% 16% 12% 18%  14% 17% 19%
Average 24% 21% 26% 21% 27% 31% 30% 23% 23% 18% 28% 24% 19%
Below Average 11% 14% 9% 12% 4% 14% 14% 10% 11% 10% 9% 15% 12%
Poor 29% 31% 27% 37% 5% 15% 11% 18% 38% 45% 27% 34% 25%
Not Sure 11% 10% 12% 8% 23% 13% 16% 17% 9% 4% 13% 3% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (692) (800) (948) (193) (240) (319) (359) (418) (396) (577) (409) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 9% 11% 17% 4% 20% 3% 6% 18% 8% 5% 14% 8% 6%
Above Average 16% 18% 32% 2% 31% 11% 4% 31% 17% 6% 19% 15% 13%
Average 24% 22% 37% 5% 36% 23% 11% 34% 32% 9% 24% 24% 23%
Below Average 11% 11% 5% 15% 6% 14% 15% 6% 17% 13% 9% 13% 12%
Poor 29% 33% 3% 71% 2% 26% 61% 4% 19% 64% 19% 33% 36%
Not Sure 11% 5% 6% 2% 5% 24% 4% 6% 8% 2% 16% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 929% 101% 99%  101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,290) (570) (502)  (561) (529) (402) (406) (423) (492) (546)  (499)  (447)
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68. Biden Work

Compared to the other Presidents since World War 1, would you say Joe Biden is a harder worker or does he work less hard?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Harder worker 22% 20% 23% 19% 35% 29% 18% 29% 19% 22% 20% 25% 25%
About the same 28% 27% 28% 24% 3% 33% 40% 26% 26% 21% 30% 24% 28%
Works less hard 36% 40% 32% 44% 8% 23% 20% 23% 45% 50% 34% 43% 32%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 13% 20% 15% 23% 22% 11% 6% 16% 8% 15%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (691) (798) (947) (192) (239) (316) (357) (420) (396) (572) (411) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Harder worker 22% 24% 42% 6% 44% 11% 10% 39% 22% 11% 26% 19% 20%
About the same 28% 28% 42% 11% 41% 27% 14% 42% 36% 13% 30% 29% 24%
Works less hard 36% 40% 7% 7% 7% 34% 68% 10% 27% 72% 26% 40% 43%
Not sure 15% 8% 9% 6% 8% 28% 8% 9% 14% 4% 18% 11% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,285) (570) (502) (560) (528) (401) (403) (425) (490) (545) (498) (446)
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69. Biden Intelligent

Compared to the other Presidents since World War 1, would you say Joe Biden is more or less intelligent?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More intelligent 18% 17% 19% 14%  33% 29% 20%  27% 14% 11%  16% 19% 23%
About the same 32% 32% 33% 30% 34% 37% 39% 29% 30% 32%  34% 34% 31%
Less intelligent 38% 40% 35% 47% 8% 22% 23% 24% 48% 52% 3% 42% 34%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 9% 25% 12% 18% 20% 8% 5% 14% 5% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (692) (799) (949) (193) (237) (317) (355) (422) (397) (573) (411) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
More intelligent 18% 20% 34% 6% 37% 9% 7% 32% 17% 10% 24% 15% 13%
About the same 32% 34% 54% 11% 49% 30% 16% 52% 42% 14% 33% 35% 29%
Less intelligent 38% 40% 5% 80% 7% 36% 2% 7% 33% 72% 25% 42% 48%
Not sure 12% 6% 8% 3% 7% 25% 5% 8% 9% 4% 18% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,289) (571) (504) (560) (528) (403) (406) (425) (490) (542) (500) (449)
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70. Biden Competence Compared

Compared to the other Presidents since World War 1, would you say Joe Biden is more or less competent?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More competent 18% 15% 21% 15%  27% 31% 20% 26% 13% 16%  18% 19% 22%
About the same 29% 29% 28% 26%  40% 32% 36% 26% 28% 25%  30% 28% 26%
Less competent 41% 45% 38% 51%  11% 24% 23%  29% 53% 56%  38% 48% 39%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 9% 21% 13% 22% 19% 7% 3% 14% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (693) (798) (949) (193) (241) (317) (356) (421) (397) (574) (408) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
More competent 18% 21% 36% 5% 36% 10% 8% 34% 20% 9% 24% 16% 14%
About the same 29% 28% 49% 6% 47% 27% 11% 46% 36% 11% 31% 31% 24%
Less competent 41% 45% 9% 86% 10% 40% 7% 11% 35% 78% 29% 46% 50%
Not sure 12% 6% 7% 3% 7% 23% 5% 8% 8% 2% 16% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,289) (571) (504) (561) (526) (404) (407) (423) (491) (543) (499) (449)
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71. Biden Role Model
Do you think Joe Biden is a good or bad role model for children?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Good role model 40% 36% 45% 35%  60% 48% 43%  46% 3% 39% 39% 40% 47%
Bad role model 38% 43% 33% 46% 7% 27% 24%  21%  46%  50%  35% 44% 35%
Not sure 22% 22% 22% 19% 33% 25% 33% 27% 19% 11%  27% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (691) (798) (948) (191) (240) (316) (357) (419) (397) (572) (410) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Good role model 40% 43% 76% 8% 83% 24% 12% 73% 49% 15% 49% 38% 33%
Bad role model 38% 41% 8% 80% % 36% 72% 12% 28% 74% 25% 43% 46%
Not sure 22% 16% 16% 12% 10% 39% 16% 15% 23% 11% 26% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,289) (570) (503) (560) (526) (403) (408) (422) (491) (546) (497) (446)
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72A. Presidential Ratings — Jimmy Carter
How would you rate the Presidents listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Outstanding 9% 7% 11% 7% 18% 11% 7% 9% 10% 9% 11% 6% 9%
Above Average 18% 18% 17% 18% 19% 16% 14% 16% 21% 18% 17% 19% 19%
Average 28% 28% 29% 29% 29% 23% 30% 33% 26% 25% 26% 35% 27%
Below Average 13% 17% 8% 14% 3% 16% 9% 6% 13% 22% 11% 13% 13%
Poor 15% 19% 11% 18% 1% 13% 7% 7% 20% 24% 12% 17% 19%
Not Sure 18% 11% 24% 14% 29% 21% 33% 28% 11% 2% 23% 10% 13%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (694) (805) (950) (194) (243) (322) (359) (422) (396) (578) (411) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 9% 11% 17% 4% 17% 6% 4% 18% 8% 5% 13% 7% 7%
Above Average 18% 19% 28% 10% 26% 13% 14% 28% 21% 9% 18% 21% 14%
Average 28% 28% 31% 24% 35% 24% 26% 29% 35% 26% 30% 27% 27%
Below Average 13% 14% 9% 20% 9% 12% 17% 9% 13% 20% 10% 15% 13%
Poor 15% 18% 3% 36% 3% 15% 29% 4% 8% 36% 9% 19% 17%
Not Sure 18% 11% 12% 7% 11% 31% 11% 12% 15% 6% 21% 11% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (571) (504) (562) (533) (404) (407) (426) (493) (549) (500) (450)
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72B. Presidential Ratings — Ronald Reagan
How would you rate the Presidents listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Outstanding 25% 29% 21% 29% 12% 17% 12% 13% 33% 38% 24% 24% 27%
Above Average 19% 21% 18% 20% 15% 18% 17% 18% 19% 22% 15% 26% 20%
Average 25% 23% 27% 24% 32% 26% 28% 26% 25% 22% 27% 25% 25%
Below Average 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 14% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10%
Poor 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7%
Not Sure 14% 8% 19% 10% 26% 15% 25% 25% 6% 1% 17% 7% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (692) (802) (946) (194) (242) (321)  (357) (421) (395) (575) (411) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 25% 30% 7% 56% 8% 20% 48% 9% 16% 54% 18% 28% 28%
Above Average 19% 22% 18% 25% 16% 18% 23% 14% 25% 24% 19% 21% 17%
Average 25% 23% 34% 11% 39% 20% 16% 30% 33% 13% 27% 24% 24%
Below Average 9% 10% 17% 2% 16% 7% 4% 20% 10% 3% 9% 9% 8%
Poor 8% 9% 17% 2% 14% 10% 1% 21% 4% 3% 7% 11% 8%
Not Sure 14% 7% 8% 3% 8% 25% 8% 6% 13% 3% 19% 7% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,291) (569) (502)  (560) (531) (403) (405) (425) (492) (548) (500) (446)
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72C. Presidential Ratings — George H.W. Bush
How would you rate the Presidents listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Outstanding 7% 6% 8% 6% 10% 9% 10% 10% 6% 4% 8% 7% 6%
Above Average 21% 21% 20% 22% 19% 19% 20% 15% 2%  25% 1% 24% 24%
Average 35% 38% 32% 39% 30% 31% 24% 29% 39% 48% 32% 39% 37%
Below Average 15% 16% 13% 15% 9% 17% 13% 16% 16% 13% 13% 17% 16%
Poor 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 8% 12% 8% 13% 7% 6%
Not Sure 13% 8% 17% 9% 25% 12% 25% 22% 6% 2% 16% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 98% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (693) (805) (950) (194) (242) (321) (359) (422) (396) (577) (412) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 4% 10% 7% 7% 8% 10% 4% 7%
Above Average 21% 22% 17% 29% 17% 18% 28% 16% 24% 27% 20% 22% 21%
Average 35% 39% 37% 41% 40% 29% 38% 31% 38% 45% 30% 42% 35%
Below Average 15% 15% 18% 13% 18% 13% 12% 23% 12% 12% 14% 15% 14%
Poor 9% 9% 13% 5% 12% 11% 4% 16% 8% 5% 8% 10% 10%
Not Sure 13% 7% 8% 3% 6% 25% 8% 7% 11% 3% 18% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (571) (503) (563) (532) (403) (408) (426) (492) (548) (500) (450)
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72D. Presidential Ratings — Bill Clinton
How would you rate the Presidents listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Outstanding 10% 10% 10% % 24% 15% 7% 16% 10% 8% 11% 11% 9%
Above Average 24% 25% 24% 23% 29% 22% 20% 22% 26% 28%  20% 26% 32%
Average 29% 32% 26% 32% 22% 25% 25% 26% 30% 3%% 31% 32% 24%
Below Average 14% 15% 14% 16% 4% 13% 12% 10% 16% 18% 12% 17% 14%
Poor 10% 10% 10% 12% 2% 10% 11% 5% 13% 9% 11% 10% %
Not Sure 12% 9% 16% 10% 19% 15% 26% 20% 5% 1% 15% 4% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (693) (805) (950) (194) (243) (322) (359) (421) (396) (577) (411) (351)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 10% 11% 17% 6% 17% 7% 6% 15% 11% 6% 14% 7% 9%
Above Average 24% 27% 39% 15% 37% 19% 16% 39% 29% 14% 26% 28% 19%
Average 29% 30% 27% 34% 27% 29% 31% 26% 34% 32% 25% 31% 31%
Below Average 14% 16% 7% 26% 8% 12% 24% 9% 8% 29% 9% 16% 18%
Poor 10% 10% 4% 17% 5% 9% 16% 5% 8% 16% 10% 11% 9%
Not Sure 12% 6% 6% 3% 5% 23% 8% 6% 10% 3% 16% 7% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (571) (503) (563) (532) (403) (408) (426) (491) (549) (500) (449)
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72E. Presidential Ratings — George W. Bush
How would you rate the Presidents listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Outstanding 8% 8% 9% 6% 16% 12% 12% 13% 6% 4%  11% 8% 7%
Above Average 16% 16% 15% 15% 17% 17% 17% 11% 17% 19%  11% 20% 19%
Average 35% 3% 32% 38% 29% 27% 23% 31% 40% 43%  32% 39% 36%
Below Average 17% 17% 17% 19% 10% 16% 11% 16% 20% 20% 17% 18% 16%
Poor 12% 14% 11% 13% 6% 14% 11% 11% 14% 13% 15% 9% 11%
Not Sure 12% 8% 15% 8% 23% 14% 25% 19% 4% 1% 15% 5% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (693) (805) (950) (194) (242) (322) (359) (421) (396) (577) (411) (351)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 8% 9% 7% 11% 8% 5% 12% 12% 8% 8% 12% 5% 8%
Above Average 16% 18% 13% 23% 14% 11% 23% 9% 16% 25% 14% 17% 17%
Average 35% 36% 32% 43% 35% 29% 39% 26% 37% 44% 31% 38% 35%
Below Average 17% 19% 22% 14% 21% 17% 12% 23% 20% 15% 15% 20% 16%
Poor 12% 13% 19% 7% 16% 16% 6% 23% 10% 6% 12% 13% 12%
Not Sure 12% 5% 6% 2% 6% 21% 8% 7% 9% 2% 16% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (572) (503) (563) (531) (404) (408) (426) (491) (549) (500) (449)
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72F. Presidential Ratings — Barack Obama
How would you rate the Presidents listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Outstanding 25% 20% 30% 20% 48% 24% 21% 26% 27% 25% 26% 24% 24%
Above Average 18% 18% 18% 18%  22% 21% 20% 19% 19% 15%  21% 17% 17%
Average 20% 21% 18% 21% 13% 22% 27% 23% 17% 14% 18% 22% 21%
Below Average 12% 16% 9% 15% 0% 11% 8% 8% 13% 19% 8% 17% 12%
Poor 17% 18% 16% 21% 2% 15% 10% 9% 22% 26% 18% 16% 16%
Not Sure 8% 7% 9% 6% 14% 8% 14% 15% 3% 1% 9% 3% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (694) (805) (950) (194) (243) (322) (359) (422) (396) (577) (412) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 25% 28% 48% 6% 50% 16% 8% 47% 29% 6% 28% 26% 21%
Above Average 18% 17% 28% 5% 27% 20% 7% 24% 24% 7% 19% 18% 17%
Average 20% 18% 15% 21% 14% 20% 26% 17% 23% 19% 23% 20% 16%
Below Average 12% 13% 3% 26% 5% 11% 21% 3% 11% 25% 8% 12% 17%
Poor 17% 20% 3% 41% 2% 17% 34% 4% 7% 40% 12% 19% 21%
Not Sure 8% 3% 3% 2% 3% 15% 5% 5% 5% 2% 11% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (572) (503) (563) (532) (404) (408) (426) (492) (549) (500) (450)
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72G. Presidential Ratings — Donald Trump
How would you rate the Presidents listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Outstanding 20% 23% 18% 23% 12% 16% 14% 15% 25%  25% 19% 22% 18%
Above Average 15% 18% 13% 18% 11% 8% 14% 15% 13% 19% 11% 23% 16%
Average 15% 17% 12% 12% 16% 21% 21% 19% 12% 7% 14% 14% 19%
Below Average % 9% 6% 8% 5% 11% 12%  10% 5% 4% 8% 6% 10%
Poor 35% 28% 41% 34%  40% 33% 26% 26% 41%  43%  39% 32% 28%
Not Sure 8% 5% 11% 5% 16% 10% 12% 16% 4% 1% 10% 3% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (692) (805) (950) (193) (243) (320) (359) (422) (396) (577) (410) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 20% 23% 4% 46% 5% 15% 42% 11% 11% 41% 19% 17% 25%
Above Average 15% 17% 6% 29% 6% 13% 27% 6% 17% 25% 11% 19% 16%
Average 15% 12% 8% 14% 13% 16% 14% 8% 18% 17% 17% 12% 14%
Below Average 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 8% 5% 8% 10% 5% 10% 6% 6%
Poor 35% 38% 70% 4% 63% 32% 7% 62% 40% 10% 32% 42% 30%
Not Sure 8% 4% 4% 2% 4% 16% 4% 5% 4% 2% 11% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,294) (571) (503) (561) (532) (404) (407) (425) (492) (548) (501) (448)
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72H. Presidential Ratings — Joe Biden
How would you rate the Presidents listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Outstanding 10% 9% 11% 8% 18% 9% 14% 13% 7% 7% 8% 11% 12%
Above Average 17% 15% 18% 15%  27% 17% 16% 18% 14%  20%  18% 17% 17%
Average 21% 22% 21% 19% 23% 30% 26% 24% 20% 15%  22% 19% 22%
Below Average 11% 11% 12% 11% 8% 13% 13% 12% 13% 7% 12% 13% 11%
Poor 32% 36% 28% 41% 5% 19% 15% 18% 41% 50%  30% 37% 29%
Not Sure 9% 8% 10% 6% 18% 12% 16% 14% 5% 1% 11% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (694) (804) (949) (194) (243) (322) (359) (421) (396) (576) (412) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 10% 11% 19% 2% 23% 3% 3% 18% 9% 5% 12% 10% 7%
Above Average 17% 18% 33% 3% 31% 13% 5% 34% 18% 6% 20% 17% 13%
Average 21% 19% 34% 4% 32% 23% 8% 28% 30% 8% 25% 18% 19%
Below Average 11% 10% 8% 12% 8% 14% 12% 10% 16% 7% 12% 10% 12%
Poor 32% 37% 3% 7% 2% 31% 65% 4% 22% 2% 18% 39% 40%
Not Sure 9% 4% 4% 2% 3% 16% 7% 6% 6% 1% 13% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (571) (503) (562) (532) (404) (407) (426) (492) (549) (500) (449)
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73. Trump Expectations

As a President, how do you think Donald Trump will go down in history?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Outstanding 15% 17% 14% 18% 6% 14% 11% 14% 7%  19%  14% 16% 16%
Above Average 18% 21% 15% 20%  11% 17% 18% 15% 18% 22%  16% 23% 19%
Average 13% 15% 11% 10% 23% 14% 22% 18% 8% 6% 13% 14% 14%
Below Average 10% 11% 9% 9%  10% 17% 16% 11% 8% 7% 9% 11% 12%
Poor 32% 26% 38% 34% 30% 28% 21% 27% 38% 41%  36% 29% 29%
Not Sure 11% 9% 13% 9% 20% 10% 13% 16% 11% 5% 12% 7% 10%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (692) (800) (947)  (193) (241) (318) (358) (421) (395) (572) (412) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 15% 16% 3% 33% 4% 10% 34% 8% 9% 30% 13% 13% 20%
Above Average 18% 20% 5% 37% 7% 16% 32% 9% 16% 32% 17% 16% 22%
Average 13% 10% 9% 11% 14% 14% 10% 8% 19% 13% 16% 11% 11%
Below Average 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 8%
Poor 32% 36% 66% 4% 60% 28% 7% 59% 37% 8% 28% 41% 28%
Not Sure 11% 8% 7% 8% 4% 22% 7% 6% 8% 7% 14% 8% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,290) (571) (503) (560) (528) (404) (408) (422) (491) (547)  (497)  (448)
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74. Trump Work

Compared to the other Presidents since World War 1, would you say Donald Trump is a harder worker or does he work less hard?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Harder worker 33% 37% 29% 39%  10% 25% 22% 21%  35% 45% 2% 38% 35%
About the same 19% 21% 17% 16%  23% 27% 29%  23% 16% 9%  18% 24% 18%
Works less hard 35% 30% 40% 34% 39% 33% 28% 30% 38% 2%  39% 31% 32%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 11% 28% 15% 21% 21% 11% 4% 16% 7% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (691) (795) (946)  (191) (239) (319) (353) (419) (395) (568) (412) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Harder worker 33% 37% 4% 7% 8% 24% 68% 14% 22% 66% 25% 34% 40%
About the same 19% 18% 18% 16% 18% 18% 20% 16% 24% 19% 24% 15% 17%
Works less hard 35% 37% 68% 4% 64% 32% 6% 64% 39% 10% 33% 40% 32%
Not sure 14% 8% 10% 4% 10% 26% 6% 7% 15% 5% 19% 11% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,287) (569) (504) (559) (525) (402) (406) (425) (489) (543) (496) (447)
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75. Trump Intelligent

Compared to the other Presidents since World War 1, would you say Donald Trump is more or less intelligent?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More intelligent 26% 29% 23% 29% 9% 27% 19% 22% 27% 34% 22% 30% 25%
About the same 26% 31% 22% 25% 32% 26% 33% 29% 22% 21%  23% 31% 29%
Less intelligent 36% 30% 42% 37% 36% 35% 29% 30% 41% 41%  40% 34% 32%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 9% 23% 12% 18% 19% 10% 3% 14% 5% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (688) (800) (947)  (193) (238) (316) (355) (420) (397) (573) (409) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
More intelligent 26% 29% 7% 55% 8% 19% 52% 14% 22% 47% 22% 27% 29%
About the same 26% 27% 17% 3% 20% 24% 35% 18% 27% 36% 28% 21% 28%
Less intelligent 36% 38% 69% 5% 64% 34% 8% 62% 42% 11% 34% 43% 32%
Not sure 12% 7% 7% 3% 8% 23% 5% 6% 9% 6% 16% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,289) (572) (503) (562) (524) (402) (405) (423) (491) (546) (494) (448)
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76. Trump Competence Compared

Compared to the other Presidents since World War 1, would you say Donald Trump is more or less competent?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More competent 28% 32% 25% 34% 15% 21% 18% 22% 31% 42%  25% 35% 29%
About the same 21% 26% 17% 19% 24% 26% 33% 26% 18% 11% 18% 27% 24%
Less competent 38% 32% 44% 38% 3% 41% 31%  32%  42%  45%  43% 35% 34%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 9%  24% 12% 18% 20% 9% 2%  15% 4% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (689) (803) (947)  (193) (241) (318) (359) (420) (395) (573) (411) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
More competent 28% 33% 7% 64% 10% 20% 58% 13% 20% 56% 25% 26% 35%
About the same 21% 21% 14% 26% 17% 21% 26% 18% 27% 24% 26% 19% 19%
Less competent 38% 40% 72% 6% 66% 35% 11% 64% 45% 13% 35% 46% 34%
Not sure 12% 6% 6% 4% 7% 24% 5% 5% 9% 6% 14% 10% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,290) (571) (502) (560) (529) (403) (408) (424) (489) (546) (498) (448)
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77. Trump Role Model

Do you think Donald Trump is a good or bad role model for children?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Good role model 29% 33% 25% 30% 18% 33% 30% 31% 27% 21%  26% 32% 28%
Bad role model 50% 45% 55% 50%  48% 50% 4%  42% 55% 55% 51% 51% 49%
Not sure 21% 22% 21% 20% 34% 16% 23% 27% 19% 17%  23% 17% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (691) (800) (947)  (194) (240) (316) (359) (421) (395) (572) (410) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Good role model 29% 29% 11% 50% 15% 21% 51% 17% 25% 49% 29% 21% 35%
Bad role model 50% 53% 81% 23% 76% 47% 25% 75% 59% 25% 47% 60% 43%
Not sure 21% 18% 8% 27% 9% 32% 24% 8% 17% 27% 24% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,289) (572) (501) (561) (526) (404) (408) (422) (491) (545)  (497)  (449)
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78. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very liberal 6% 5% 7% 4% 13% 13% 6% 10% 6% 2% 6% 4% 9%
Liberal 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 10% 7% 9% 2% 0% 5% 4% 5%
Moderate 16% 21% 11% 15% 16% 14% 22% 16% 13% 13% 14% 18% 18%
Conservative 25% 26% 24% 29% 11% 21% 22% 20% 25%  34%  19% 33% 27%
Very conservative 24% 23% 25% 26%  17% 21% 19% 16% 28%  30%  28% 19% 23%
Not sure 25% 21% 29% 23%  40% 21% 25% 29% 25%  21%  28% 22% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (692)  (800) (947)  (193) (241) (318) (358) (420) (396) (574) (410) (351)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 11% 5% 3% 11% 3% 4%
Liberal 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 10% 3% 1% % 3% 4%
Moderate 16% 17% 11% 22% 13% 15% 20% 9% 26% 19% 15% 14% 18%
Conservative 25% 28% 15% 45% 15% 22% 40% 14% 22% 48% 18% 31% 26%
Very conservative 24% 27% 35% 19% 35% 16% 20% 38% 20% 22% 19% 28% 25%
Not sure 25% 18% 30% 5% 27% 37% 9% 19% 24% 8% 30% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,290) (570) (503) (561) (528) (403) (407) (423) (492) (545) (500) (447)
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79. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 31% 34% 28% 36% 16% 26% 18% 25% 39% 38%  30% 34% 28%
Somewhat strong 24% 27% 22% 23% 2% 22% 35%  28% 18% 20% 23% 25% 29%
Somewhat weak 15% 14% 15% 11% 22% 21% 28% 18% 9% 6% 14% 15% 16%
Very weak 30% 25% 35% 29% 35% 31% 19% 29% 35% 36%  33% 26% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (692) (796) (944) (199) (241) (319) (357) (419) (393) (571) (410) (351)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very strong 31% 34% 7% 66% 8% 26% 60% 11% 21% 60% 28% 29% 36%
Somewhat strong 24% 21% 14% 26% 16% 29% 29% 17% 28% 23% 24% 23% 27%
Somewhat weak 15% 12% 17% 4% 21% 17% 5% 17% 15% 10% 19% 12% 12%
Very weak 30% 33% 62% 4% 55% 28% 6% 54% 35% 8% 29% 37% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,288) (570) (503) (561) (524) (403) (405) (426) (491) (544)  (497)  (447)
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80. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 33% 38% 28% 36% 18% 32% 32% 34% 32% 35% 28% 39% 36%
Not honest and trustworthy 49% 45% 53% 48%  55% 47% 46%  42%  54%  52%  51% 51% 45%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 16% 27% 20% 23% 24% 14% 12% 21% 10% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (691) (799) (949) (192) (240) (316) (358) (420) (396) (573) (410) (350)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Honest and trustworthy 33% 36% 12% 64% 15% 24% 63% 18% 24% 61% 35% 27% 38%
Not honest and trustworthy 49% 51% 82% 17% 78% 46% 21% 73% 58% 24% 46% 57% 45%
Not sure 18% 13% 6% 19% 7% 31% 15% 9% 17% 15% 19% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,289) (570) (503) (561) (525) (404) (407) (424) (491) (543)  (499)  (448)
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81. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 26% 28% 24% 31% 9% 17% 15% 20% 28% 39% 23% 29% 27%
Some 17% 19% 15% 17% 19% 17% 21% 22% 15% 11% 17% 20% 19%
Not much 14% 15% 13% 12% 13% 25% 29% 15% 9% 6% 12% 17% 14%
Doesn't care at all 36% 30% 41% 35%  46% 30% 25%  29%  43%  42%  39% 33% 31%
Not sure 7% 8% 7% 6%  13% 12% 10% 14% 5% 1% 8% 2% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (689) (798) (944) (192) (240) (318) (355) (419) (395) (574) (411) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot 26% 30% 5% 60% 7% 19% 54% 11% 16% 54% 24% 24% 30%
Some 17% 16% 8% 25% 9% 17% 26% 13% 19% 21% 16% 16% 19%
Not much 14% 11% 12% 8% 18% 14% 10% 12% 19% 12% 18% 10% 14%
Doesn't care at all 36% 39% 71% 5% 62% 35% 7% 60% 43% 10% 33% 44% 29%
Not sure 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 15% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,284) (568) (499) (558) (528) (401) (407) (424) (487) (542) (498) (447)
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82. Trump Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 16% 17% 15% 18% 9% 16% 11% 17% 17% 19%  15% 17% 16%
Like somewhat 15% 19% 11% 16% 14% 13% 15% 16% 15% 15%  16% 20% 12%
Neither like nor dislike 15% 17% 14% 14%  22% 15% 23% 21% 10% 10%  14% 17% 18%
Dislike somewhat 11% 11% 11% 10% 6% 22% 17% 8% 12% 9% 11% 10% 13%
Dislike a lot 35% 29% 40% 38%  30% 25% 22% 2%  41%  46%  36% 35% 32%
Not sure % 7% 7% 5% 18% 9% 12% 11% 5% 1% 8% 2% 9%
Totals 99%  100% 98%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (692)  (798) (948) (193) (238) (316) (357) (420) (397) (574) (412) (348)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Like a lot 16% 18% 6% 33% 6% 10% 34% 11% 9% 30% 18% 11% 19%
Like somewhat 15% 16% 7% 25% 8% 13% 26% 9% 12% 23% 13% 15% 17%
Neither like nor dislike 15% 13% 7% 17% 9% 21% 16% 8% 19% 20% 20% 12% 14%
Dislike somewhat 11% 10% 6% 14% 11% 10% 13% 9% 15% 12% 11% 11% 12%
Dislike a lot 35% 40% 70% 9% 60% 33% 9% 60% 41% 12% 29% 46% 29%
Not sure % 4% 5% 2% 5% 14% 2% 3% 4% 2% 9% 4% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,288) (571) (501)  (560) (528) (402) (406) (425) (490) (545) (495) (450)
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83. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 7% 6% 7% 5%  11% 10% 9% 13% 3% 2% 5% 6% 12%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 15% 13%  21% 16% 15% 16% 14%  14%  15% 18% 15%
Neither approve nor disapprove 21% 20% 21% 18% 2% 24% 29%  26% 16% 13% 21% 20% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 19% 20% 23%  12% 16% 15% 14% 23% 21% 19% 24% 17%
Strongly disapprove 26% 30% 22% 31% 6% 20% 15% 14%  32%  41%  25% 27% 28%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 10% 22% 14% 16% 17% 12% 2% 16% 5% 8%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  100%  99%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (693) (798)  (948) (193)  (240)  (318) (357) (420) (396) (572)  (411) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 7% 7% 11% 4% 13% 2% 5% 14% 4% 4% 12% 3% 4%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 25% 5% 29% 7% 8%  23% 18% 7% 18% 16% 10%
Neither approve nor disapprove 21% 18% 19% 13% 20% 23% 19% 18% 28% 15% 23% 19% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 23% 24% 23% 21% 20% 18% 22% 23% 21% 15% 23% 22%
Strongly disapprove 26% 30% 13% 50% 9% 28% 43% 15% 21% 47% 18% 29% 32%
Not sure 12% 7% 8% 4% 9% 20% 7% 8% 6% 5% 13% 11% 13%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (1,290) (570) (504) (560) (527) (404) (408) (423) (490) (546)  (496)  (449)
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84A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 15% 17% 14% 30% 19% 19% 19% 14% 14% 16% 17% 18%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 23% 21%  31% 23% 25%  23% 19%  24%  22% 23% 24%
Favorable 39% 37% 40% 35% 61% 42% 44% 43% 33% 38% 38% 39% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 14% 13%  16% 21% 18%  22% 12% 10% 13% 20% 17%
Very unfavorable 31% 35% 26% 39% 3% 16% 14% 17% 39% 49% 27% 36% 29%
Unfavorable 46% 52% 40% 52% 19% 37% 32% 39% 51% 60% 40% 55% 46%
Don't know 15% 11% 20% 13%  20% 21% 24%  19%  16% 2%  22% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (688) (795) (941) (192) (239) (313) (356) (420) (394) (569) (408) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 20% 35% 3% 41% 4% 4% 33% 18% 7% 24% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 41% 6% 40% 18% 9% 40% 28% 7% 24% 24% 19%
Favorable 39% 44% 76% 9% 81% 22% 12% 73% 46% 14% 48% 36% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 15% 14% 11% 19% 17% 16% 21% 12% 16% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 31% 36% 3% 75% 3% 28% 63% 5% 21% 70% 17% 38% 38%
Unfavorable 46% 51% 18% 89% 14% 47% 79% 21% 42% 82% 33% 53% 53%
Don’t know 15% 5% 6% 2% 5% 31% 8% 6% 11% 4% 19% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,283) (568) (501) (556) (526) (401) (404) (422) (487) (545)  (495)  (443)
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84B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 10% 10% 11%  10% 11% 9% 14% 9% 9% 9% 14% 9%
Somewhat favorable 25% 30% 20% 26%  19% 24% 25%  26% 23% 2% 21% 26% 32%
Favorable 35% 41% 30% 37% 30% 35% 34% 40% 32% 36% 30% 40% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 24% 19% 21%  20% 20% 23% 18% 19% 26% 18% 27% 19%
Very unfavorable 28% 26% 31% 29%  27% 27% 2% 21%  33% 35% 30% 27% 29%
Unfavorable 49% 49% 50% 50% 47% 47% 45% 40% 52% 61% 48% 54% 48%
Don'’t know 15% 10% 21% 13% 23% 18% 21% 20% 17% 3% 22% 6% 11%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (690)  (797)  (945) (191)  (240)  (314) (356) (421) (396) (571)  (408) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 10% 12% 5% 21% 5% 3%  24% 10% 4% 18% 11% 7% 12%
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 11% 47% 13% 17% 47% 13% 23% 46% 23% 27% 26%
Favorable 35% 40% 15% 68% 18% 20% 70% 23% 28% 64% 34% 34% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 21% 23% 23% 23% 17% 15% 29% 22% 19% 23% 21%
Very unfavorable 28% 32% 56% 7% 52% 26% 5% 55% 31% 9% 26% 33% 26%
Unfavorable 49% 54% 77% 30% 75% 49% 22% 70% 61% 31% 45% 56% 47%
Don’t know 15% 6% 8% 2% 7% 31% 7% 6% 11% 4% 21% 10% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,286) (569) (503) (558) (527) (402) (405) (422) (489) (545)  (495)  (447)
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85. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 21% 18% 23% 19%  30% 23% 12% 23% 20% 26% 19% 21% 25%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 18% 17%  30% 26% 33%  22% 15% 13% 19% 24% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 8% 5% 16% 14% 12% 6% 5% 8% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 34% 39% 30% 43% 5% 18% 18% 19% 43% 53% 32% 41% 31%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 13% 30% 18% 23% 24% 17% 3% 22% 5% 15%
Totals 101%  100% 101%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (691)  (799)  (945) (193)  (241)  (317) (356) (420) (397) (572)  (410) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 21% 25% 44% 5% 46% 9% 6% 43% 24% 7% 25% 21% 14%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 33% 6% 33% 17% 9% 30% 27% 9% 23% 18% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 10% 8% 12% 11% 6% 9% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 34% 40% 4% 81% 2% 33% 70% 6% 26% 74% 22% 40% 43%
Not sure 17% 8% 11% 3% 11% 32% 6% 9% 12% 4% 21% 12% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,287) (568) (503) (559) (528) (403) (408) (422) (491) (547)  (496)  (447)
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86. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 13%  19% 16% 12% 17% 12% 16%  10% 15% 22%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 20% 21%  28% 25% 32%  22% 17% 21%  20% 30% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 19% 13% 13% % 8%  10% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 27% 35% 20% 35% 4% 12% 9% 13% 3% 45% 23% 31% 28%
Not sure 27% 16% 3% 23% 42% 28% 34% 35% 27% 11% 37% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (687) (799) (945) (192) (238) (314) (356) (420) (896) (571) (409) (350)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 18% 31% 4% 30% 5% 6% 31% 15% 6% 18% 14% 9%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 35% 10% 38% 16% 12% 33% 31% 10% 25% 21% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 11% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 27% 33% 6% 67% 3% 29% 52% 6% 19% 63% 15% 36% 33%
Not sure 27% 16% 18% 11% 20%  40% 20% 17% 25% 13% 31% 20% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,287) (571) (501) (560) (525) (401) (407) (423) (489) (545)  (495)  (446)
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87. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 6% 8% 5% 5% 9% 14% 12% 12% 2% 2% 3% % 12%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 16% 19%  19% 19% 26%  21% 15% 16%  16% 25% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 22% 16% 22% 7% 14% 12% 17% 19% 2% 15% 24% 22%
Strongly disapprove 31% 30% 32% 34%  24% 22% 19% 20% 37%  45% 31% 30% 29%
Not sure 25% 18% 32% 21% 40% 30% 32% 31% 27% 11% 34% 15% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (686) (798)  (944) (190)  (239)  (314) (355) (420) (395) (569)  (409) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 6% 8% 10% 6% 11% 2% 7% 12% 5% 6% 13% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 14% 28% 17% 12% 28% 14% 22% 27% 22% 14% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 21% 15% 29% 15% 18% 24% 13% 19% 29% 14% 23% 21%
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 48% 25% 42% 31% 19% 50% 31% 25% 22% 40% 32%
Not sure 25% 15% 14% 12% 15% 38% 21% 11% 23% 14% 30% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,285) (570) (500) (558) (526) (400) (408) (422) (487) (545)  (493)  (446)
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88. Mccarthy Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <560K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 9% 11% 6% 8% 9% 12% 9% 13% 5% 8% 6% 7% 15%
Somewhat approve 23% 30% 17% 23%  22% 27% 30% 21% 20% 23% 19% 29% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 16% 11% 14% 6% 18% 13% 12% 2% 1% 12% 18% 13%
Strongly disapprove 23% 22% 24% 25% 17% 14% 11% 17% 29% 32%  23% 21% 26%
Not sure 32% 21% 43% 30% 46% 29% 3% 37% 33% 21% 40% 25% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (686)  (800)  (943) (191)  (241)  (314) (355) (420) (397) (572)  (409) (350)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 9% 10% 8% 14% 9% 2% 15% 11% 4% 14% 12% 8% 5%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 15% 38% 20% 16% 35% 15% 24% 37% 24% 22% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 9% 21% 11% 13% 16% 11% 15% 18% 12% 13% 16%
Strongly disapprove 23% 27% 45% 9% 37% 23% 7% 44% 25% 10% 16% 31% 23%
Not sure 32% 23% 23% 19% 23% 45% 27% 18% 32% 21% 36% 27% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,286) (570) (502) (559) (525) (402) (407) (421) (489) (544)  (494)  (448)
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89. Mccarthy Remain Leader
Do you think Kevin McCarthy should remain as the leader of the Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives or do you think it should be some other

Republican?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +

Kevin McCarthy 24% 29% 18% 22% 17% 35% 29% 32% 16% 21% 16% 29% 33%
Some other Republican 9% 12% 7% 11% 3% 4% 4% 4% 12% 16% 7% 9% 12%
Not sure 40% 31% 48% 42% 45% 29% 36% 40% 40% 42% 42% 41% 35%
Don'’t care 28% 28% 27% 25% 34% 33% 32% 25% 32% 21% 35% 21% 20%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (684) (800) (943) (191) (240) (314) (355) (420) (395) (570) (409) (349)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Kevin McCarthy 24% 28% 19% 39% 21% 10% 41% 25% 20% 37% 29% 19% 22%
Some other Republican 9% 12% 10% 15% 7% 11% 9% 9% 9% 13% 4% 14% 10%
Not sure 40% 40% 37% 41% 39% 40% 40% 35% 40% 43% 35% 42% 42%
Don't care 28% 20% 34% 5% 33% 39% 10% 31% 31% 7% 32% 25% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,284) (567) (503) (556) (526) (402) (405) (418) (490) (543) (496) (445)
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90. Pelosi Remain Leader
Do you approve or disapprove of Nancy Pelosi deciding to step down as the leader of the Democrats in the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 43% 47% 39% 51%  27% 25% 22%  30% 52% 64%  36% 54% 43%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 19% 18% 2% 31% 30%  21% 18% 19%  19% 26% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 17% 15% 13% 3% 6%  10% 7% 9%
Strongly disapprove 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 13% 6% 9% 9% 4% 9% 6% 7%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 17%  31% 13% 27% 27% 18% 6%  26% 7% 18%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  99%  99%  99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (687) (795) (941) (191) (239)  (315) (354) (419) (394) (569)  (409) (349)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 43% 51% 35% 74% 31% 36% 63% 35% 38% 69% 32% 50% 49%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 36% 7% 36% 19% 9% 32% 30% 12% 27% 21% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 10% 4% 13% 7% 6% 14% 10% 4% 11% 7% 8%
Strongly disapprove 7% 7% 4% 10% 4% 7% 11% 4% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7%
Not sure 19% 12%  15% 5%  16% 31% 11% 15% 16% 5% 23%  16%  19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,284) (569) (501) (557) (524) (401) (405) (421) (489) (541)  (494)  (447)
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91. Approve of Hakeem Jeffries Becoming Democrats Leader in House
Would you approve or disapprove of Hakeem Jeffries becoming the leader of the Democrats in the U.S. House of Representatives?

Total

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Not sure

14%
17%

8%
15%
47%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,481)

Total

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Not sure

14%
17%

8%
15%
47%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,481)

Gender Race Age Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
15% 13% 11% 24% 17% 12% 19% 13% 11% 10% 15% 23%
17% 16% 14% 22% 21% 28% 17% 11% 13% 15% 19% 18%
11% 6% 8% 5% 10% 9% 12% 5% 8% 8% 8% 9%
19% 11% 17% 2% 13% % 8% 19% 23% 13% 14% 18%
38% 55% 49%  47% 38% 44%  43%  52%  44%  55% 45% 32%
100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100%  99% 101% 101% 100%
(686)  (795) (945) (189) (238) (312) (354) (419) (396) (568) (405) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
17% 30% 5% 29% 5% 7% 32% 13% 5% 17% 13% 10%
16% 23% % 28% 13% 8% 25% 23% 9% 22% 14% 13%
8% 6% 10% 6% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9%
17% 3% 33% 3% 15% 28% 4% 9% 33% 9% 18% 17%
41% 38% 44% 34% 58% 48% 32% 46% 43% 43% 47% 51%
99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%
(1,282) (569)  (502)  (557) (B21) (403) (407) (418) (488) (545) (494) (442)
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92. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 17% 11% 14%  16% 13% 14% 15% 12% 16%  10% 15% 21%
Somewhat approve 27% 32% 22% 29%  16% 28% 21%  21%  271%  271%  23% 36% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 14%  13% 20% 15% 14% 13% 19% 14% 17% 16%
Strongly disapprove 22% 20% 24% 24%  16% 17% 14% 5% 271%  29%  24% 19% 22%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 18% 38% 23% 30% 29% 21% 8% 30% 12% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (687) (796)  (941) (191)  (239)  (316) (352) (421) (394) (568)  (408) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 17% 10% 27% 11% 8% 23% 14% 8% 26% 16% 13% 12%
Somewhat approve 27% 30% 16% 46% 20% 21% 42% 15% 28% 46% 26% 28% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 17% 13% 19% 13% 13% 18% 20% 11% 13% 19% 13%
Strongly disapprove 22% 25% 44% 6% 36% 21% 7% 44% 22% 8% 18% 27% 20%
Not sure 22% 12% 13% 8% 13% 37% 15% 9% 21% 9% 26% 13% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,282) (569) (500) (559) (524) (400) (405) (422) (488) (547)  (491)  (445)
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93. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 9% % 9% 3% 2% 4% 2% 9%
Liberal 7% 6% 9% 6% 4% 16% 10% 11% 5% 6% 8% 6% 10%
Moderate 26% 34% 20% 28% 23% 17% 33% 23% 23% 29%  22% 36% 24%
Conservative 19% 23% 16% 21% 13% 21% 15% 14% 21% 26% 17% 22% 21%
Very conservative 20% 18% 22% 21%  19% 16% 10% 17% 25% 26% 18% 22% 23%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 20% 33% 21% 26% 26% 24% 11%  31% 12% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (688) (796) (945) (188) (240) (314) (355) (419) (396) (571) (409) (349)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7% 10% 1% 4% 7% 3% 3%
Liberal 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 11% 12% 6% 8% 9% 7% 6%
Moderate 26% 29% 14% 47% 16% 23% 41% 11% 37% 39% 24% 24% 31%
Conservative 19% 22% 19% 26% 21% 16% 21% 17% 19% 30% 18% 24% 16%
Very conservative 20% 24% 45% 3% 38% 17% 5% 41% 22% 7% 17% 26% 17%
Not sure 22% 13% 14% 9% 14% 36% 15% 9% 16% 11% 25% 15% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,284) (571) (502) (558) (525) (401) (407) (420) (489) (544)  (492)  (448)
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94. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 13% 15% 11% 13%  14% 14% 13% 19% 9%  12% 8% 16% 21%
About the same 25% 28% 22% 20%  33% 35% 38% 2% 18% 22% 21% 29% 30%
Getting worse 50% 47% 52% 56%  34% 41% 35% 34% 62% 63% 5% 48% 39%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 11% 19% 10% 14% 21% 11% 3% 14% 6% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (951) (194) (243) (322) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (351)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
13% 15% 25% 4% 24% 9% 5% 26% 13% 8% 16% 11% 11%

Getting better

About the same 25% 25% 36% 12% 37% 20% 18% 34% 34% 13% 29% 23% 24%
Getting worse 50% 52% 29% 81% 29% 50% 72% 29% 45% 75% 41% 54% 56%
Not sure 12% 8% 11% 3% 9% 21% 5% 12% 8% 3% 14% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (572) (504) (563) (533) (404) (408) (426) (493) (549)  (501)  (450)
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95. Stock Market Expectations Over Next Year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher 21% 23% 19% 19% 24% 35% 30% 22% 17% 17% 18% 23% 27%
About the same 27% 31% 23% 271%  23% 31% 3%  28% 22%  271% @ 25% 31% 32%
Lower 25% 26% 24% 29% 11% 16% 13% 19% 32% 32%  26% 28% 19%
Not sure 27% 20% 34% 25% 42% 19% 22% 31% 29% 2%  31% 19% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (951) (194) (243) (322) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Higher 21% 21% 29% 12% 30% 15% 18% 31% 28% 12% 24% 21% 18%
About the same 27% 28% 30% 25% 31% 23% 27% 30% 30% 26% 26% 30% 26%
Lower 25% 27% 12% 44% 14% 25% 37% 16% 19% 42% 21% 24% 30%
Not sure 27% 25% 29% 19% 26% 37% 18% 22% 23% 20% 29% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (572) (504) (563) (533) (404) (408) (426) (493) (549) (501) (450)
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96. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 14% 14% 13% 11% 19% 20% 18% 27% 8% 4% 8% 12% 26%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 38% 41% 35% 37%  42% 42% 41% 34% 40%  38%  36% 44% 38%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 38% 35% 40% 45% 19% 27% 26% 23% 44% 56%  45% 41% 24%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 7%  20% 10% 16% 17% 7% 2%  10% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (951) (194) (243) (322) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (351)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off financially than you were a year ago 14% 15% 20% 10% 20% 8% 13% 23% 13% 10% 21% 11% 7%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 38% 39% 47% 30% 50% 33% 32% 45% 46% 31% 36% 41% 38%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 38% 40% 26% 57% 24% 40% 51% 24% 34% 56% 30% 39% 45%
Not sure 10% 6% 7% 2% 6% 19% 5% 8% 6% 2% 12% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (572) (504) (563) (533) (404) (408) (426) (493) (549) (501) (450)
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97. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very worried 9% 8% 10% 5% 15% 31% 17% 17% 4% 4% 14% 4% 6%
Somewhat worried 26%  31% 21% 22%  33% 22% 34% 32% 22%  21% 2% 33% 19%
Not very worried 65%  62% 70% 73% 52% 47% 49% 52% 74% 75% 58% 63% 74%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (516) (253) (263) (330) (57) (83) (119) (87) (179)  (131) (179) (153) (125)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very worried 9% % 10% 4% 11% 10% 5% 14% 9% 4% 12% 10% 4%
Somewhat worried 26% 25% 27% 23% 30% 30% 18% 23% 32% 25% 36% 22% 22%
Not very worried 65% 68% 64% 73% 59% 59% 7% 63% 59% 71% 52% 68% 75%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (516)  (473) (189) (200) (176) (190) (150) (122) (158) (181)  (156) (207) (153)
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98. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay

cut. 29%  30% 28% 30% 31% 27% 23% 14% 32% 39% 31% 27% 32%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |

found a job that paid as much. 30%  34% 26% 30%  20% 33% 45%  35% 28% 18% @ 21% 42% 33%
Not very hard 25% 26% 25% 25% 33% 24% 19% 27% 26% 27% 23% 25% 23%
Not sure 16% 10% 22% 15% 16% 16% 13% 23% 14% 16% 24% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (516)  (253) (263) (330) (57) (83) (119) (87) (179) (131) (179) (153) (125)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay

cut. 29% 30% 24% 37% 26% 28% 33% 28% 26% 38% 29% 30% 28%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |

found a job that paid as much. 30% 31% 36% 26% 34% 31% 26% 34% 34% 26% 32% 33% 26%
Not very hard 25% 26% 28% 25% 23% 27% 25% 20% 28% 24% 24% 22% 30%
Not sure 16% 13% 11% 12% 18% 14% 16% 18% 13% 11% 15% 15% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (516)  (473) (189) (200) (176) (190) (150) (122) (158) (181) (156)  (207)  (153)
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99. Happy with Job

How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very happy 29% 31% 27% 28% 33% 35% 24% 36% 26% 29% 20% 31% 38%
Happy 40% 3% 43% 38% 41% 40% 49% 36% 39% 36% 42% 40% 42%
Neither happy nor unhappy 22%  23% 20% 25% 22% 9% 20% 20% 24% 24%  26% 19% 15%
Unhappy 7% 6% 7% 7% 3% 9% 4% 5% 10% 8% 7% 9% 5%
Very unhappy 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 6% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (938) (472) (466) (557) (121) (184) (242) (287) (262) (147) (289) (281) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very happy 29% 32% 31% 34% 33% 19% 35% 33% 20% 39% 33% 28% 24%
Happy 40% 40% 42% 37% 46% 43% 32% 44% 49% 32% 41% 43% 35%
Neither happy nor unhappy 22% 20% 19% 19% 14% 27% 24% 16% 22% 20% 19% 18% 29%
Unhappy 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 9%
Very unhappy 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (938) (817) (357) (309) (360) (325) (253) (262) (275) (304) (379) (304) (255)
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100. Political Interest
Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t

that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Most of the time 41% 49% 35% 49%  22% 27% 23%  30% 45% 66%  33% 48% 52%
Some of the time 26% 28% 25% 25%  28% 34% 29% 30% 26% 21%  25% 28% 28%
Only now and then 14% 11% 16% 11%  25% 20% 18% 19%  13% 6% 1% 17% 8%
Hardly at all 12% 8% 16% 11% 12% 14% 21% 11% 10% 6% 17% 6% 8%
Don’t know 6% 4% 8% 5% 13% 6% 10% 9% 6% 1% 7% 2% 5%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (951) (194) (243) (322) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (351)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Most of the time 41% 52% 50% 61% 44% 31% 50% 53% 35% 55% 33% 51% 41%
Some of the time 26% 28% 31% 25% 32% 22% 25% 31% 32% 26% 29% 27% 23%
Only now and then 14% 11% 11% 9% 13% 16% 13% 8% 17% 12% 14% 11% 16%
Hardly at all 12% 5% 4% 4% 8% 17% 10% 6% 13% 5% 14% 7% 15%
Don’t know 6% 3% 4% 1% 3% 14% 2% 2% 4% 2% 10% 4% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (572) (504) (563) (533) (404) (408) (426) (493) (549) (501) (450)
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101. Most Watched Cable News Network

Which cable news network do you watch the most?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
CNN 17% 22% 13% 13% 3% 21% 27% 25% 10% 10% 13% 22% 23%
Fox News 21% 24% 18% 22% 16% 25% 16% 20% 19% 29% 21% 22% 24%
MSNBC 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 15% 7% 15% 9% 14% 8% 15% 15%
Other cable news network 7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 9% 11% 8% 5% 6%
| don’t watch any cable news 44% 39% 48% 48%  32% 34% 45%  34%  54% 37%  50% 37% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,493) (690) (803) (951)  (190) (240) (320) (356) (421) (396) (574) (412) (350)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
CNN 17% 18% 28% 7% 28% 11% 12% 26% 22% 8% 25% 13% 14%
Fox News 21% 25% 11% 41% 12% 13% 39% 13% 18% 39% 19% 22% 23%
MSNBC 11% 12% 22% 2% 22% 8% 2% 22% 11% 5% 13% 12% 8%
Other cable news network 7% 8% 5% 12% 3% 8% 11% 3% 8% 11% 4% 9% 10%
| don’t watch any cable news 44% 37% 34% 38% 34% 60% 36% 35% 41% 38% 41% 45% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  102% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,290) (568) (503) (560) (530) (403) (407) (422) (492) (546) (497) (450)
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102. Ideology (3 Category)

In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Liberal 26% 25% 28% 24% 32% 34% 31% 33% 21% 21% 26% 23% 33%
Moderate 27% 28% 27% 27% 28% 23% 32% 25% 27% 27% 27% 34% 24%
Conservative 31% 37% 25% 37%  10% 28% 16% 24% 35% 47% 26% 36% 35%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 12% 30% 15% 21% 18% 17% 5% 21% 7% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (951) (194) (243) (322) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Liberal 26% 29% 48% 9% 51% 14% 13%  100% 0% 0% 32% 23% 22%
Moderate 27% 27% 34% 18% 31% 34% 16% 0% 100% 0% 28% 29% 26%
Conservative 31% 37% 11% 69% 12% 21% 63% 0% 0% 100% 22% 37% 35%
Not sure 15% 7% 7% 4% 7% 31% 7% 0% 0% 0% 18% 11% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (572) (504)  (563) (533) (404) (408) (426) (493) (549) (501) (450)
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103. Ideology (5 Category)
In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 11% 9% 12% 9%  13% 14% 14% 13% 9% 7%  11% % 14%
Liberal 15% 15% 16% 14% 18% 20% 17% 20% 12% 14% 15% 16% 19%
Moderate 27% 28% 27% 27% 28% 23% 32% 25% 27% 27% 27% 34% 24%
Conservative 19% 23% 15% 23% 5% 18% 10% 15% 21% 28% 14% 24% 22%
Very conservative 12% 14% 10% 14% 5% 11% 6% 9% 14% 19% 12% 12% 13%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 12% 30% 15% 21% 18% 17% 5% 21% 7% 8%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (951) (194) (243) (322) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 11% 13% 20% 5% 20% 7% 5% 41% 0% 0% 14% 9% 9%
Liberal 15% 16% 28% 4% 30% 7% 8% 59% 0% 0% 19% 14% 13%
Moderate 27% 27% 34% 18% 31% 34% 16% 0% 100% 0% 28% 29% 26%
Conservative 19% 22% 8% 39% 8% 15% 35% 0% 0% 61% 14% 24% 19%
Very conservative 12% 15% 3% 30% 4% 5% 28% 0% 0% 39% 8% 13% 16%
Not sure 15% 7% 7% 4% 7% 31% 7% 0% 0% 0% 18% 11% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (572) (504) (563) (533) (404) (408) (426) (493) (549) (501) (450)
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104. Party ID
Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Democrats 34% 30% 38% 30% 51% 41% 41% 38% 28% 33%  34% 37% 36%
Independents 35% 35% 34% 33% 36% 32% 36% 35% 39% 26%  39% 25% 31%
Republicans 31% 35% 28% 37% 13% 27% 23% 28% 33% 41%  28% 38% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (951) (194) (243) (322) (359) (422) (397) (578) (412) (351)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Democrats 34% 37% 69% 4%  100% 0% 0%  66%  38% 13% 42% 34% 25%
Independents 35% 26% 25% 23% 0% 100% 0% 18% 43% 23% 35% 33% 36%
Republicans 31% 36% 6% 73% 0% 0% 100% 16% 19% 64% 23% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (572) (504) (563) (533) (404) (408) (426) (493) (549) (501) (450)
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105. MAGA Republican
Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 43% 45% 41% 43% * 50% 25% 47% 44% 48% 35% 38% 62%
No 36% 35% 36% 35% * 45% 40% 39% 39% 27% 34% 42% 30%
Not sure 21%  20% 23% 22% * 5% 36% 14% 17%  24%  30% 20% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (400) (198) (202) (303) (19) (53) (55) (76) (124) (145) (137) (130) (97)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 43% 47% * 49% * * 43% 54% 14% 51% 52% 37% 42%
No 36% 36% * 34% * * 36% 36% 45% 33% 29% 48% 30%
Not sure 21% 17% * 17% * * 21% 10% 41% 17% 19% 15% 28%
Totals 100%  100% * 100% * * 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (400) (372) (21) (312) (0) (0) (400) (45) (57) (280)  (104) (147) (149)
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106. Biden Legitimately Won

Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Biden legitimately won the election 63% 60% 67% 58%  81% 73% 64% 72% 62% 55% 5% 60% 74%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 37% 40% 33% 42% 19% 27% 36% 28% 38% 45%  41% 40% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (683)  (790) (937) (189) (239) (312) (351) (419) (391) (561) (411) (348)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Biden legitimately won the election 63% 64% 96% 29% 93% 63% 32% 88%  70% 35% 71% 66% 53%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 37% 36% 4% 71% 7% 37% 68% 12% 30% 65% 29% 34% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,273) (568) (494) (561) (513) (399) (405) (417) (486) (538) (492) (443)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

November 19 - 22, 2022

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to June 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (34% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range from
0.063 to 6.523, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.778.

1500
1296 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.
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